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North Texas Combined Team Statistics (as of Apr 02, 2008) 07- Og

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ATT, GAMES. . ...... ... (20-11) (15-2) {(4-8) (1-1)
' ERENCE. . cvuawaes- (10-8) (7-2) (3-86) (0-0)
. .~-CONFERENCE...... {10-3) (8-0) (1-2) (1-1)
| ===TOTAL=---| |---3-FT8---| | ====REBQUNDE==== |
## Player GP=GS5 Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pat Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO Blk 8tl Pta Avg
01 Ball, Ban.......... 31-31 971 31.3 110-250 .440 21-64 .328 54-83 .651 27 96 123 4.0 65 0 105 72 2 34 295 9.5
02 Wooden, Keith...... 28-24 529 1B.9 100-177 .565 0-2 .000 39-55 .709 40 110 150 5.4 73 2 30 54 14 14 239 8.5
03 Dnn.'n.i.ﬂ.. Collin..... 29-16 68D 23.4 124-292 425 51-121 .421 95=120 792 29 82 91 3.1 BB 4 31 59 3 25 394 13.6
05 MeCoy, Adam........ 26=0 282 10.8 49-134 .366 26-79 .32 11-13 .B46 16 31 47 1.8 14 0 14 25 3 8 135 5.2
10 wWhite, Josh........ 29-28 925 31.9 118-254 .457 49-107 .458 123-145 .B4B 16 57 73 2.5 42 0 44 62 0 14 404 13.9
11 Willingham, Dez.... 19-6 368 19.4 56-120 .467 32-73 438 24-29 .B28 5 24 29 1.5 15 0 32 24 0 13 168 8.8
12 Horne, Ronald...... 8-0 30 3.8 5-12 417 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0 5 5 0.6 4 0 0 e] 0 1 13 1.6
14 Thompson, Tristan.. 30-12 454 16.5 56-133 .421 22-62 .355 59-74 .797 19 49 68 2.3 3% 0 21 137 1 14 193 6.4
21 Stewart, Harold.... 31-5 477 15.4 34-74 .458 0=-0 .000 3B-64 .594 50 54 104 3.4 73 4 10 36 17 11 106 3.4
24 Hogans, Kedrick.... 31-1 371 12.0 33-63 .524 0=0 .000 10-31 .323 44 50 84 3.0 58 1 2 15 18 5 76 2.5
25 Montague, Jeff..... 5-0 26 2.9 3-4 .750 0=-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.7 4 0 ) - 2 2 1 & 0.7
32 Williasms, Quincy... 31-31 B28 26.7 120-245 .4%0 0-1 .000 62-93 .667 85 152 237 7.6 80 2 3% 58 30 21 302 5.7
34 Howerton, Justin... 26-1 244 9.4 21-38 .553 0-0 .000 12-25 .480 24 48 72 2.B 33 0 7 16 4 9 54 2.1
TRAM. ;.o e aiia 44 54 88 3.2 1 [
Total.......oonnuun a1 6225 B27-1796 460 204-513 .398 527-733 .71% 402 795 1197 38.6 599 13 336 466 95 170 2385 756.5
Opponents.......... b1 6226 747-1765 .423 210-618B .340 4B0-674 .712 326 677 1003 32.4 630 - 343 440 112 219 2184 70.5
TEAM STATISTICS NT OFP DATE OPPOHENT w/L SCORE  ATTEND
BCORING. . suc canansnaasnns 2385 2184 11/10/07 CAMERON W 106-53 3136
Pointe par gama........ 76.9 70.5 11/14/07 OKLAHOMA STATE W 82-73 6793
Scoring margin......... +6.5 & 11/17/07 INDIANA STATE W 78-6% 2531
FIELD GOALS=ATT.......... 827-1798 747-1765 11/21/07 at UT Arlington L 64-72 1289
Field geal pat........, .460 .423 11/30/07 va Western Wew Mexico W 84-B2 ag2
3 POINT FG=ATT.....covues 204-513 210-618 12/01/07 at New Maxico Btate W 75-72 2626
3-point FG pot......... .398 L340 12/05/07 at Texas L 72-8B8 10913
3-pt FG mada per gama.. 6.6 6.8 12/08/07 HARTFORD w 105-97 2157
T TEROWS=ATT.......... 527-733 4B0-674 12/17/07 SOUTHERN W 79-58 2218
hrow pet. ........ L7189 .712 12/20/07 CENTENARY W 76-54 1826
AT L oy wwras e 1197 1003 *12/22/07 at Denver L 59=-63 1196
Rebounds per game,..... 38.6 32.4 12/28/07 TEXAS A&M-INTL. W 97=70 2231
Rebounding margin...... +6.3 - *01/03/07 at Troy Tzrojans LOT B88=91 1938
ABBISTS. ... vvrerrarrnnen 336 343 *01/07/08 LOUISIANA AT HONROE w 78=57 1667
Assists per game....... 10.8 11.1 *01/10/08 at Arkansas State W 74=63 3097
TORNOVERS. .....ovvavransn 466 440 *01/12/08 LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE W 72-65 3453
TUINOVErs Per game..... 15.0 14.2 *01/17/08 NEW ORLEANS L 61-B3 3410
TULNOVer MAIGil........ -0.8 - *01/19/08 at Florida Atlantic L 81-B6 768
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.7 0.8 *01/27/08 at Middle Tennessea L 60-69 2852
BIBALE. (i iaies o aaa e 170 219 *01/31/08 S0UTH ALAHAMA W 70-68 3218
Steals Per game........ 5.5 7.1 #02/02/08 FLORIDA INTL. W 60-57 3122
BLOCKE. o..luiueewaaaanal 85 112 *02/07/08 WEBTERN KENTUCKY L B4-94 3246
Blocks poer game........ P 3.6 *02/09/08 at UALR L 82-B4 4834
WINNING BTREAK........... 0 = *02/14/08 DENVER L 62-48 2318
Home win streak........ [ b *02/16/08 TROY TROJANS W 90-64 2834
ATTENDANCE. . ...cvavvnnnas 54028 40480 *02/20/08 at Louimiana at Manroa W 72-40 1147
Home games-Avg/Gama. ... 17-3178 12-2947 *02/23/08 ARKANSAS STATE W 82-77 5237
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 2-2558 %02/28/08 Bt Leuisiana-Lafayatta L 58-63 3684
*03/01/08 at New Orleana w 75-77 1022
SCORE BY PERIODS: lat 2nd oOT Total 03/05/08 ARFKANSAS STATE L 85-63 4631
------------------------------ o —— e ~03/08/08 va Western Kantucky L 70-84 4734
North TaXBB. ......ccvcvvunenrens 1122 1254 9 - 2385

Opponenta. .. ....ccovvnnrrnanns 989 1183 12 - 2184



North Taxas Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Apr 02, 2008)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (20-11) (15-2) (4-8) (1-1)
CONFERENCE.......... (10-8) (7-2) (3-6) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE...... (10-3) (8-0) (1-2) (1-1)
DATE TIME OFPONENT BCORE ATTEND HIGH POINTS HIGH REBOUNDS
11/10/07 7:30 p.m. CAMERON W 106-53 3136 (2l)Dennis, Collin (6) Hogans, Kedrick
(6)Bell, Ben
(6)MeCoy, Adam
11/14/07 7:00 p.m. OKLAHOMA STATE W B2-73 6793 (25)White, Josh (8)Wooden, Keith
(25)Woodan, Keith (8) Stewart, Harold
11/17/07 2:00 p.m. INDIANA STATE W 78-868 2531 (22)Dennis, Cellin (19)Williams, Quincy
11/21/07 7 p.m. at UT Arlingten 64-72 L 1289 (17)Wooden, Keith {14)Woodan, Keith
11/30/07 6:30 P va Westarn New Maxico W B84-82 382 (17)White, Josh (9)Williams, Quinecy
12/01/07 8:30 at New Maxico State W 75-72 2626 (21)Dennis, Cellin (9)Bogans, Kedrick
12/05/07 7 pm at Texas 72-88 L 10913 (2B)Whitae, Josh (9)Williama, Quiney
12/08/07 2:00 p.m. HARTFORD W 105-97 2157 (24)Whitse, Josh (7)Williams, Quinecy
12/17/07 7:00 p.m. SOUTHERN W 79-58 2218 (16)Dennis, Collin (6)Williams, Quincy
12/20/07 7:00 p.m. CENTEMARY W 76-54 1826 (14)Willingham, Daz (S)Williama, Quincy
12/22/07 4:07 ™ * at Denver 59-63 1L 1196 (14)Dennis, Collin (5)Hogans, Kedrick
12/28/07 2:00 p.m. TEXAS AEM-INTL. W 97-70 2231 (1l3)Williams, Quincy (13)Howerton, Justin
01/03/07 7:35 pm * at Troy Trojans 88-91 IOT 1936 (1B)White, Jesh (12)Woeden, Keith
01/07/08 7:00 p.m. * LOUISIANA AT MONROE W 78-57 1667 (20)Whita, Josh (10)Williama, Quiney
01/10/08 7:05 PM * at Arkansam Stata W 74-63 3097 (30)Dennis, Collin (13)Williams, Quincy
01/12/08 7:00 pim. * LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE W 72-65 3453 (1B)Williams, Quincy (7)Williams, Quincy
01/17/08 7:00 p.m. * NEW ORLEANS 61-83 L 3410 (17)Dennis, Cellin (12)Williams, Quincy
01/18/08 7 p.m. * at Florida Atlantic 81-86 L 768 (26)Bell, Ban (6)Williama, Quineay
01/27/08 2:00 PM * at Middle Tennasses 60-69 L 2852 (1l6)White, Josh (6)Williams, Quincy
01/31/08 7:00 p.m. * SOUTH ALABAMA W 70-68 3218 (21)Dennias, Cellin (5)Howerton, Justin
: \ (5)Weoden, Keith
02/02/08 7:00 p.m. * FLORIDA INTL. W 60-57 3122 (16)White, Josh {7)Wooden, Keith
02/07/08 7:00 p.m. * WESTERN KENTUCKY B4-94 I 3246 (22)Whita, Josh (7)Btewart, Harold
(T)Willisma, Quiney
02/09/08 7:35 pm + at UALR B2-84 1 4834 (22)Bell, Ban (7)Wooden, Keith
02/14/08 7:00 p.m. * DENVER W 62-48 2318 (17)Williams, Quiney (9)Willisms, Quincy
02/16/08 7:00 p.m. * TROY TROJANS W 90-64 2834 (34)Dennis, Collin (9)Hogana, Radrick
(9)Williams, Quincy
02/20/08 8:00 PM CBT * at Louisiana at Monroa W 72-40 1147 (17)Williams, Quincy (12)Williams, Quincy
02/23/08 7:00 p.m. * ARKANSAS BTATE w  B82-77 5237 (24)Dennis, Collin (10)Williams, Quincy
02/28/08 7:05 p.m. * at Louisiana-lafayetts 58-63 L 3684 (14)McCoy, Adam (15)Williams, Quinecy
03/01/08 7:00 p.m * at Naw Orleans W 79-717 1022 (24)Dennis, Collin (11)Williams, Quincy
03/05/08 7:00 p.m. ARKAMSAS STATE W  B85-63 4631 (21)MeCoy, Adam (9)Wooden, Keith
(9) Btawart, Harold
03/09/08 9:15 p.m. * va Western Kentucky 70-84 L 4734 (15)White, Josh {5)Wooden, Keith
(5) Bowerton, Justin
* = Conference game
ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAMES TOTALS AV:E/GAME
BOMER:. o« c o5 e0n & iw eV d & s e ¥ e 17 54028 3178
BAMAY . wsev i sy e e s s e S 12 35364 2947
NEUTRAL. ......¢cccuecuecanas 2 5116 2558
PTOTRAL . - cococn s s 8k ad & m & 8 & & 31 94508 3049



North Texas Team Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All gamas

TEAM STATISTICS

|---TOTAL---| |--3-FIRS—| | --—-REBQUNDS---~|

op, . Data Bcora W/L FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FI-FTA Pct OFf Def Tot Avg PE A, TO Blk Stl Pta——-Avg
CAMERON 11/10/07 106-53 W 41-78 .526 9-19 .474 15-1% .789 24 28 5252.0 12 15 10 6 10 106 106.0
OKLAHCMA STATE 11/14/07 B82-73 W 30-60 .500 3-13 .231 19-22 .B864 12 28 40 46.0 18 11 20 3 10 82 94.0
INDIANA STATE 11/17/07 78-69 W 25-54 .463 5-17 .294 23-29 .793 10 32 42 44.7 21 11 20 1 3 .78 88.7
at UT Arlington 11/21/07 64-72 1L 26-63 .413 6-21 .286 6-9 .667 12 29 41 43.8 1B 10 19 4 2 64 B2.5
vas Western New Mexico 11/30/07 84-82 W 31-67 .463 4-14 .286 1B-36 .500 1B 28 4644.2 21 7 10 3 6 B4 B2.8
at New Maxico State 12/01/07 75-72 W 23-63 .365 6-18 .333 23-30 .767 16 23 3943.3 29 9 13 2 5 75 81,5
Bt Taxas 12/05/07 72-88 L 27-59 .458° B-20 .400 10-15 .667 13 23 36 42.3 21 14 .21 2 2 72 80.1
HARTFORD 12/08/07 105-97 W 30-50 .600 14-23 .608 31-36 .861 9 27 36415 21 14 13 4 3 105 @3.2
SOUTHERN 12/17/07 79-58 W 31-49 .633 6-16 .375 11-16 .688 6 27 33406 13 12 18 8 5 79 82.8
CENTENARY 12/20/07 76-54 W 27-56 .482 7-14 .500 15-22 .82 12 29 41 40.6 18 13 18 B 10 76 82.1
at Danvar 12/22/07 59-63 L 19-52 .365 4-15 .267 17-22 .773 12 16 28385 21 6 11 1 7 59 80.0
TEXAS AEM-INTL. 12/28/07 97-70 W 30-77 .30 6-12 .500 31-39 795 27 44 7142.1 21 10 20 3 6 - 97 8l.4"
at Troy Trojana 01/03/07 88-91 Lot 35-73 .479 13-28 .464 5-11 .455 13 30 4342.2 18 19 18 3 6 B8 B8L.9
LOUISIANA AT MONRCE 01/07/08 78-57 W 28-54 .519 11-20 .550 11-14 .786 5 26 3141.4 12 17 9 4 5 78 8l.6
at Arkansas State 01/10/08B 74-63 W 24-57 .421 6-11 .545 20-30 .667 17 24 41 41.3 19 11 17 8 4 74 BL.LS
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE  01/12/08 72-65 W 23-45 511 4-9 .444 22-32 .6B8 10 25 35 40.9 20 11 17 3 8 72 BO:§
NEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 61-83 1. 17-52 .327 7-20 .350 20-27 .741 10 26 3640.6 21 8 20 2 3 &1 79.4
at Florida Atlantie 01/19/08 B81-86 1L 28-66 .424 12-25 .480 13-17 .765 12 19 31 40.1 24 11 13 1 & Bl 79.5
at Middle Tennesses 01/27/08 60-69 I 24-52 .462 4-18 .222 @8-12 .667 9 18 27 39.4 17 8 17 3 10 &0 78.5
SOUTH ALABAMA 01/31/08 70-68 W 24-52 .462 B8-19 .421 14-23 .08 9 17 2638,8 23 11 12 3 7 70 78.1
FLORIDA INIL. 02/02/08 60-57 W 16-51  .314 7-16 .438 21-30 .700 15 25 40 38.B 16 4 13 1 6 60 77.2
WESTERN KENTUCKY 02/07/08 84-84 1L 27-84 .422 7-21 .333 23-29 .793 15 20 3538.6 24 10 B 2 2 B4 TL.5
at UALR 0z/08/08 82-84 1L 27-57 474 3-16 .188 25-28 .B93 11 22 33 38.4 25 11 14 2 2 B2 7.7
DEF' 02/14/08 62-48 W 24-46 .522 3-10 ,300 11-17 .647 14 19 33 38.2 15 11 12 0 6 62 77.0
i TANS 02/16/08 90-64 W 33-67 .493 9-21 .429 15-18 .833 15 37 52 38.7 15 18 17 2 5 80 77.6
at Louisiana at Monro 02/20/08 72-40 W 26-50 .441 3-13 .231 17-19 .895 17 27 44 38.9 15 8 12 3 5 72 77.3
ARKANSAS STATE 02/23/08 82-77 W 27-4% 551 9-14 .643 19-27 .704 9 21 3038.6 19 5 16 4 5 82 77.5
at Louisiana-Lafayett 02/28/08 58-63 L  20-61 .328 4-15 .267 14-31 .452 22 26 4B 38.9 21 9 13 2 B8 58 76.8
at Naw Orleans 03/01/08 79-77 W 29-58 .500 4-9  .444 17-22 773 12 26 38 38.9 20 5 14 1 1 79 76.9
ARKANSAS STATE 03/05/08 85-63 W 30-51 .588 B-12 .667 17-25 .680 B 29 37 38.8 19 12 11 4 7 85 77.2
va Westarn Kentucky 03/09/08 70-84 L 25-54 .463 4-14 .286 16-26 .615 8 24 32386 22 9 14 2 5 70 76.9
North Texas 2385 B27-1796 .460 204-513 ,398 527-733 .719 402 795 1197 38.6 599 336 466 95 170 2385 76.9
Opponanta 2184 747-1765 .423 210-618 .340 480-674 .712 326 677 1003 32.4 630 343 440 112 219 2184 70.5

Gamas played: 31
Foints/gama: 76.9
FG Pot: 46.0
3FG Pet: 39.8
FT Pet: 71.9

Rebounds/gama: 38.6

Assists/gama: 10.8

Turnovers/gama: 15.0

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7
Steals/gama: 5.5
Blocks/gama: 3.1



North Texas Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)

All games

OFFONENT STATISTICS

| ---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--| | ===~REBOUNDS ===~ |
Oppenent Date Score W/L FG-FGA FPct JFG-FGA Pct FI-FTIA Pot Off Def Tot Avg FF A TO Blk 8tl Pts---Avg
CAMERON 11/10/07 106-53 W 21-60 .350 3-16 .188 B-12 .667 14 16 30 30.0 17 7 20 2 4 53 53.0
OKLAHOMA STATE 11/14/07 82-73 W 25-66 .379 10-34 .294 13-22 591 15 20 35 32,5 20 12 17 2 14 73 63.0
INDIANA STATE 11/17/07 78-69 W 24-66 .364 4-30 .133 17-22 773 13 24 37 34.0 22 11 12 2 4 69 65.0
at UT Aslington 11/21/07 64-72 L 27-60 .450 5-15 .333 13-18 .722 5 28 33 33.8 18 13 15 0 10 72 66.8
vs Wastern New Mexico 11/30/07 84-82 W 2B-59 .475 12-27 .444 14-20 .700 8 26 34 33.8 26 15 15 1 4 82 69.8
at New Mexico State 12/01/07 75-72 W 17-42 .405 4-12 .333 34-47 723 8 27 3534.0 23 9 19 5 & 72 70,2
at Texas 12/05/07 72-88 L 31-66 470 7-18 389 19-24 792 14 21 3534.1 17 15 5 6 @ B8 72.7
HBARTFORD 12/08/07 105-97 W 32-69 .464 17-37 450 16-23 .696 15 15 30 33.6 27 21 11 1 7 87 75.8
SOUTHERN 12/17/07 79-58 W 23-60 383 7-18 .389 5-11 .455 12 16 2833.0 13 9 16 3 7 58 73.8
CENTENARY 12/20/07 76-54 W 22-58 378 3-13 .231 7-13 .538 9 21 30327 20 9 17 4 8 54 71.8
at Denver TT  12/22/07 59-63 L 21-35 600 6-15 .400 15-24 .625 4 23 27 32.2 18 12 17 4 & 63 71.0
TEXAS AGM-INTL. 12/28/07 97-70 W 22-71 310 7-26 .269 19-27 .704 10 24 3432.3 28 6 15 9§ 10 70 70.9
at Troy Trojans 01/03/07 B8B-91 Lot 30-82 366 12-39 .308 15-24 .792 26 28 54 34.0 11 16 13 7 12 91 72.5
LOUISIAMA AT MONROE 01/07/08 78-57 W 21-51 .412 7-15 .368 8-10 .BOO 21 26334 14 6 14 3 6 57 7.4
at Arkansas State 01/10/08 74-63 W 24-55 436 6-16 .375 9-12 .750 20 2933.1 21 11 13 7 3 63 70.8
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE  01/12/08 72-65 W 22-50 .440 8-20 .400 13-24 .542 9 18 27 32.8 26 11 14 2 7 65 70.4
NEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 61-83 &L 31-62 .500 4-9 .444 17-21 .B10 6 30 36 32.9 22 12 11 2 10 B3 71.2
at Florida Atlantic 01/19/08 81-86 L 30-58 .517 2-13 .154 24-32 .750 13 29 42 33.4 20 17 16 7 4 86 72.0
at Middle Tennessse 01/27/08 60-69 L 26-51 510 6-17 .353 11-11 1.000 7 21 28 33.2 14 13 16 3 13 69 71.B
SOUTH ALABAMA 01/31/08 70-68 W 18-47 .383 6-15 .400 26-30 .867 14 26 40 33.5 21 9 189 5 6 68 71.7
FLORIDA INTL. 02/02/08 60-57 W 24-54 .444 2-7 .286 7-12 .583 10 26 36 33.6 28 11 17 2 4 57 71.0
WESTERN KENTUCKY 02/07/08 B4-94 L 34-62 .548 7-14 .500 15-29 .655 14 26 40 33.9 25 11 11 8 4 94 72.0
at UALR 02/09/08 B2-B4 L 26-47 .553 6-14 .429 26-38 .6R4 20 23334 20 16 8 3 8 B4 72.5
DENVER 02/14/08 62-48 W 16-39 .410 5-19 .263 11-12 .917 5 11 16327 17 9 12 2 7 48 71.5
TROY TROJANS 02/16/08 90-64 W 20-68 .294 14-41 .341 10-12 .833 12 21 33 32.7 14 13 14 4 9 64 7.2
at Leuisiana at Monro 02/20/08 72-40 W 13-46 .283 3-20 .150 11-18 .611 9 18 27325 17 4 16 4 4 40 70.0
ARKANSAS STATE 02/23/08 82-77 W 27-62 .435 B-18 .444 15-17 .882 14 16 30 32.4 24 8 13 1 7 77 70.3
at Leuisiana-Lafayett 02/28/08 58-63 1 18-47 .383 7-19 .368 20-27 .741 9 22 31324 20 7 16 8 7 63 70.0
at New Orleans 03/01/08 79-77 W 25-59 .424 7-18 .389 20-28 .714 10 15 2932.2 18 16 8 0 9 77 7T0.2
ARKANSAS STATE 03/05/08 B85-63 W 22-53 415 5-20 .250 14-24 .583 9 17 2632.0 22 5 13 1 4 63 70.0
vs Western Rentucky 03/09/08 70-84 L 27-60 .450 10-19 .526 20-30 .667 15 27 4232.4 20 9 12 4 7 B4 70.5
Opponentsa 2184 747-1765 .423 210-618 .340 480-674 .712 326 677 1003 32,4 630 343 440 112 219 2184 70.5
North Texas 2385 B27-1796 .460 204-513 .398 527-733 .719 402 795 1197 38.6 599 336 466 55 170 2385 76.9

Games played: 31
Points/game: 70.5
FG Fekt: 42.3

3FG Fet: 34.0

FT Fek: 71.2

Rebounda/qgama: 32.4
Asaists/gama: 11.1
Turnovera/gama: 14.2

Assiast/turnover ratioc: 0.8

Steals/game: 7.1
Blocks/game: 3.6
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North Texas Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All gamas

INDIAMA STATE

at UT Arlington

v8 Western New Mexico
at New Maxico State
at Texas

HARTFORD

SOUTHERN

CENTENARY

at Denver

TEXAS AEM-INTL.

at Troy Trojans
LOUISIANA AT MONROE
at Arkansas Stata
LOUISIANA=-LAFAYETTE
HEW ORLEANS

at Florida Atlantia
at Middle Tennessae
SOUTH ALABAMA
FLORIDA INTL.
HWESTERN KENTUCKY

at TALR

DERVER

TROY TROJANS

at Louisiana at Monroe

RRKANSAS STATE

at Louisiana-Lafayette

at New Orleans
ARKANSAS STATE
vs Western Kentucky

OKLAHOMA STAIE
INDIAMA STATE

at UT Arlington

vs Westemrn New Maxico
at New Maxico Btate
at Texas

HARTFORD

SOUTHERN

CENTENARY

at Denvaer

TEXAS A&M-INTL.

at Troy Trojans
LOUISIANA AT MONROE
at Arkansas State
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE
HEW ORLEANS

at Floride Atlantia
at Middle Tennaasaa
SOUTH ALARAMA
FLORTDA INTL.
WESTERN EKENTUCEKY
at TALR

DENVER

TROY TROJANS

at Louisiana at Monroa

ARKANSAS STATE

at Louisiana-Lafayatta

at New Orleana
ARKANEAS STATE
va Western Kentucky

Data

11/10/07
11/14/07
11/17/07
11/21/07
11/30/07
12/01/07
12/05/07
12/08/07
12/17/07
12/20/07
12/22/07
12/28/07
01/03/07
01/07/08
01/10/08
01/1z2/08
01/17/08
01/19/08
01/27/08
01/31/08
0z2/02/08
02/07/08
02/09/08
02/14/08
02/16/08
02/20/08
02/23/08
02/28/08
03/01/08
03/05/08
03/09/08

Data

11/10/07
11/14/07
11/17/07
11/21/07
11/30/07
12/01/07
12/05/07
12/08/07
12/17/07
12/20/07
12/22/07
12/28/07
01/03/07
01/07/08
01/10/08
01/12/08
01/17/08
01/19/08
01/27/08
01/31/08
02/02/08
02/07/08
02/09/08
02/14/08
02/16/08
02/20/08
02/23/08
02/28/08
03/01/08
03/05/08
03/08/08

106-53
B2-73
78-63
64=72
B4-B2
75=-72
72-B8

105-97
79-58
76-54
59-63
97-70
B8-91
78-57
74-63
72-65
61-83
81-86
60-69
70-68
60-57
B4-94
B2-84
62-48
20-64
72-40
82-77
58-63
79-77
85-63
70-84

01
WL BELL,BEN WOODEN,KE DENNIS,CO MCCOY,ADA WHITE,JOB WILLINGHA HORNE,RON THOMPSON, STEWART,H
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5- 4= 2 21-5-0 13- 6 3
25- g= 1 4- 2-0 2-2-1
9- 3-0 22-4-0 2-2-0
17-14- 0 DHNFP 0-0-10
12- 0- 1 6 3-0 5-2-0
4- 4-0 21-1-0 DHNP
17- 6- 1 4- 1- 0 0-1-1
DNRP DNF B- 4- 1
10- 4- 1 16- 4-1 9- 5- 4
12- B- 3 10- 2-10 6- 2- 2
- 4-1 1l4- 2-1 DHP
12- 5- 3 11-5-0 E- 4- 0
12-12- 2 6- 3- 5 DHP
DNP 11- 2- 2 3-1-0
4- 5-1 30-7-1 DHP
DNP 17- 2-1 B=0=-10
2-3-1 17- 6-1 0= 1= 10
2- 4-1 10- 3= 1 5= 0= 0
- 1-0 3- 2-0 0= 0= 0
4- 5-1 21- 2= 3 0= 0= 0
6-7-0 9= 4= 0 6= 1= 1
11- 5- 1 4= 3= 3 B=-1-0
12- 7- 2 14=- 3= 0 2= 1- 0
6= 1- 2 5= 2= 0 7= 0-0
2- 3- 3 34- 6= 2 7= 2-0
3= 9= 1 12- 4= 2 5= 1- 0
15=- 3= 1 24- 4= 0 DNP
2= 1= 1 9= 2- 2 14-5-10
2= =0 24-2-2 0-2-0
14= 9= 0 9= 2- 2 21- 2-1
9= 5= 0 6-3-2 2-2-0
25 32 34
MONTAGUE, WILLIAMS, HOWERTON,
2= 3= 1 6= 3~ 1 4- 5- 3
DNP 2-2-0 0-2-1
DNE 14-19- 2 0-0-0
DNF 10- 7= 1 0-0-0
DNE 6-9-1 0-1-0
DNF B=- 5- 0 2-2-1
DNFP 6= 9- 2 0-0-10
0=-0-0 11-7-0 0- 60
0= 0-0 10- 6- 1 4-1-0
0-1-10 9- 9- 2 0-0-10
DNF B- 3-0 DNP
2-2-0 13-7-0 B-13- 1
DNF 15- 6- 1 DHP
0- 0- 0 10-10- 5 0-3-1
DNF 7-13- 0 DHP
DNE 18- 7- 1 3-3-0
DNP 14-12- 1 DNP
DNF B- 6- 1 3-4-0
DHE 13- 6- 3 4- 5- 0
DHP 5-4-0 3-5-0
DNE 4-5-1 0-1-10
DNP 13- 7- 3 0-0-0
DNP 4- 3-1 0=-3-0
DNP 17- 8- & DHP
2-0-0 10- 9= 2 0= 5= 0
0-0-0 17=-12= 0 0=-0-10
DNP 10-10- 0 0= 0= 0
DNP 10-15- 3 4= 1-10
DNP 17-11- 0 7- 5-10
0= 0= 0 4= 3- 0 2-2-0
DNP 3-3-1 10-5-0

21

10 11 12 14
14- 1- 0 DNP 6= 2= 0 16= 5= 1 §5-
25- 6-2 8- 1-2 DNP 4= 0-1 7-
11- 2-1 8- 2- 2 DNP 3-2-1  2-
15- 4- 0 5= 0- 7 DNP 11=- 3- 0 4-
17- 3- 0 8- 1-0 DNP 6- 8-2 7-
15- 2-1 2-1-10 DNP 9-8-0 2-
28- 2- 2 0- 0- 2 DNP 8- 1-1 2-
24=- 2= 6 14-0-1 DNP 18- 5- 0 7-
DNP §-1-1 0-1-0 8-2-0 13-
DNP 14- 1-2 0-0-0 10- 3-1 &-
11=- 2= 1 5= 1= 2 DNE 2-0-0 4-
f=4=1 7-4-3 2-1-0 8-4-1 6&-
18- 3= 1 15- 4- 4 DNP 6- 3-4 0=
20=-4=5 19- 3-1 0-0-10 DNP 0-
12- 1- 4 3- 3- 3 DNP 2-0-0 0=
7=-5-2 1-0-0 DNP 8- 5-0 2-
4= 2= 2 14- 3-1 DNP -1-0 1-
3-0-2 21- 2-1 DRP 3-1-2 0=
16=- 5- 1 14-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 4=
18- 2-1 3-0-0 DNRP 2-0-1 0=
16- 3- 0 DNP DNF 11- 5-1 3=
22- 2-0 DRP DNF 12- 0- 0 5=
11- 1~ 3 DNP DNE 7- 0- 0 6=
2- 2-0 DNP DNP 5- 3-0 6=
7- 2- 4 DNP 3-0-0 13- 4-2 2-
13- §- 2 DRP DNP 6- 2-1 2-
23- 2-0 DNE DNFP 2-0-0 0-
- 3-0 DNP DNP i1- 1-1 &=
13- 0~ 1 DNP DNP 2-0-0 0-
12- 2-1 DNP 2-1-0 0=-0-1 8=
15- 2- 1 DNP 0-0-0 6=2=-0 5=
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North Texas Team High/Low Analysis (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All gamas

North Texas - TEAM GAME HIGHS

N8l 5 4 o oonre e v LIS 106 vs Cameron (11/10/07)

105 va Hartford (12/08/07)
97 va Texas ASM-Intl. (12/28/07)
90 va Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
: B8 at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
FIELD GOALS MADE. .......... 41 vs Cameron (11/10/07)
3as at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 78 vs Camaron (11/10/07)
77 vs Texas A&GM-Intl. (12/28/07)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .633 (31-49) vs Southern (12/17/07)
.600 (30-50) v= Hartford (12/08/07)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 14 vs Hartford (12/08/07)
13 at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS.......00n. 28 at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
25 at Florida Atlantic (01/19/08)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .667 ( 8-12) vs Arkansas State (03/05/08)
.643 ( 9-14) vs Arkansas State (02/23/08)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 31 ve Texas ASM-Intl. (12/28/07)
31 va Hartford (12/08/07)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 39 vs Texas ASM-Intl. (12/28/07)
36 vs Hartford (12/08/07)
36 vs Western New Maexico (11/30/07)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .B895 (17-19) at Louisiana at Monrca (02/20/08)
.B93 (25-28) at UALR (02/09/08)
REBOUNDS. . ......uovvennnnnnn 71 vs Taxas ASM-Intl. (12/28/07)
52 vs Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
52 vs Camaron (11/10/07)
ABBISTS. .. .i.iiciciininananns 19 vs Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
19 at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
= Ly v - SR e R e 10 at Middla Tennessea (01/27/08)
10 vs Centenary (12/20/07)
10 vs Oklahoma State (11/14/07)
10 vs Cameron (11/10/07)
BLOCKED SHOTS. ....000enesss 8 at Arkansas State (01/10/08)
8 va Centenary (12/20/07)
8 va Southern (12/17/07)
TURNOVERE & i 5+ 5 oo Wl iaaiai 21 at Texas (12/05/07)
20 va New Orleans (01/17/08)
20 va Texas ASM-Intl. (12/28/07)
20 va Indiana State (11/17/07)
20 vs Oklahoma State (11/14/07)
FOOLS. i esscsiivaaasassns 29 at New Maxico State (12/01/07)

25 at UALR (02/09/08)



North Texas High/Low Analysis (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS.....cvoevennnnncenns 97 vs Hartford (12/08/07)
94 vs Western Kentucky (02/07/08)
91 at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
88 at Texas (12/05/07)
86 at Florida Atlantie (01/19/08)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 34 vs Western Kentucky (02/07/08)
32 vs Hartford (12/08/07)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 82 at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
71 vs Texas ASM-Intl. (12/28/07)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .600 (21-35) at Denver (12/22/07)
.553 (26-47) at UALR (02/09/08)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 17 vs Hartford (12/08/07)
14 va Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 41 va Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
s at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .526 (10-19) vs Weatern Kentucky (03/09/08)
.500 ( 7-14) vs Western Kentucky (02/07/08)
FREE THROWS MADE. .......... 34 at New Mexico State (12/01/07)
26 at UALR (02/09/08)
26 vs South Alabama (01/31/08)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 47 at New Maxico Stata (12/01/07)
38 at UALR (02/09/08)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... 1.000 (11-11) at Middle Tennaessaa (01/27/08)
.917 (11-12) vs Denvar (02/14/08)
REBOUNDS. ....ovvvnnronnsnss 54 at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
42 vs Western Kentucky (03/09/08)
42 at Florida Atlantic (01/19/08)
ABBISTE. .. .o v e v rn s nrnnnnns 21 vs Hartford (12/08/07)
17 at Florida Atlantic (01/19/08)
STEALS. ...t rinnnnnnrsnnnnns 14 vs Oklahoma State (11/14/07)
13 at Middle Tennessea (01/27/08)
BLOCKED SHOTS.....000errses 9 vs Texas ASM-Intl. (12/28/07)
B at Louisiana-Lafayette (02/28/08)
8 vs Wastern Kentucky (02/07/08)
TORNOVERS. . .. .ovverevnncnnns 20 vs Camaron (11/10/07)
19 vs South Alabama (01/31/08)
19 at New Mexico State (12/01/07)
FOULS. . vvtiirennnnnonsnnns 28 vs Florida Intl. (02/02/08)

28 vs Taexas ASM-Intl. (12/28/07)



North Texas High/Low Analysis (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All gamas

North Texas - GAME LOWS

S 58

59

60

&0

61

FIELD GOALS MADE........... 16
17

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 45
46

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .314
. 327

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 3
3

3

3

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 9
9

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .188
.222

FREE THROWS MADE........... 5
6

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 9
11

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... 452
.455

REBOUNDE . ;.o iiisiininanes 26
27

LBDE: cicanasnms s noieaioe 4

5

BTEALS......:c0ss02s0ssasss 1
2

2

2

2

BLOCKED BHOTS.......:.c0004 0
1

1

1

1

1

TURNOVERS.............00nn. 8
9

FOULS........cinnurnrunnnnn 12
12

(16-51)
(17-52)

( 3-16)
( 4-18)

(14-31)
( 5-11)
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Louisiana-Lafayette (02/28/08)
Denver (12/22/07)

Middle Tennaessaea (01/27/08)
Florida Intl. (02/02/08)

New Orleans (01/17/08)
Florida Intl. (02/02/08)

New Orlean= (01/17/08)
Louisiana-Lafayetta (01/12/08)
Denver (02/14/08)

Florida Intl. (02/02/08)

New Orleans (01/17/08)
Oklahoma State (11/14/07)
UALR (02/05/08)

Denver (02/14/08)

Louisiana at Monroe (02/20/08B)
Louisiana-Lafayette (01/12/08)
New Orleans (03/01/08B)

UALR (02/09/08)

Middle Tennessea (01/27/08)
Troy Trojans (01/03/07)

UT Arlington (11/21/07)

UT Arlington (11/21/07)

Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
Louisiana-Lafayetta (02/28/08)
Troy Trojans (01/03/07)

South Alabama (01/31/08)
Middle Tennessea (01/27/08)
Florida Intl. (02/02/08)

New Orleans (03/01/08)

New Orleans (03/01/08)

UT Arlington (11/21/07)

Texas (12/05/07)

Western Kentucky (02/07/08)
UALR (02/09/08)

Denver (02/14/08)

Indiana State (11/17/07)
Denver (12/22/07)

Florida Atlantie (01/19/08)
Florida Intl. (02/02/08)

New Orleans (03/01/08)
Western Kentucky (02/07/08)
Louisiana at Monroe (01/07/08)
Camaron (11/10/07)

Louisiana at Monroa (01/07/08)



North Texas High/Low Analysis (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All games

Opponant - GAME LOWS

POINTS. .o i i i ieennnnnnnnnnns 40 at Louisiana at Monrece (02/20/08)
48 vs Denver (02/14/08)
53 vs Cameron (11/10/07)
54 vs Centenary (12/20/07)
57 vs Louisiana at Monrece (01/07/08)
57 va Florida Intl. (02/02/08)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 13 at Louisiana at Monroce (02/20/08)
16 vs Denver (02/14/08B)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 35 at Denver (12/22/07)
39 va Denver (02/14/08)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .283 (13-46) at Louisiana at Monroa (02/20/08)
.294 (20-68) vs Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 2 at Florida Atlantic (01/19/08)
2 va Florida Intl. (02/02/08)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... .c00s.. 7 vas Florida Intl. (02/02/08)
9 vae New Orleans (01/17/08)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE. ........ .133 ( 4-30) va Indiana State (11/17/07)
.150 ( 3-20) at Louisiana at Monroe (02/20/08)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 5 vs Southern (12/17/07)
7 vs Centenary (12/20/07)
7 vs Florida Intl. (02/02/08)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 10 vs Louisiana at Monroe (01/07/08)
11 vs Southern (12/17/07)
11 at Middle Tennessee (01/27/08)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .455 ( 5-11) vs Southern (12/17/07)
.538 ( 7-13) wvs Centenary (12/20/07)
REBOUNDS. ..cvvveeenennnnnns 16 vs Denver (02/14/08)
23 at DALR (02/09/08)
REBTROEB. ..\ voveumromns s 5 & k% € 5 ¥ & at Louisiana at Monroe (02/20/08)

4

5 vs Arkansas State (03/05/08)

3 at Arkansas State (01/10/08)

4 vs Cameron (11/10/07)

4 vs Indiana State (11/17/07)

4 vs Western New Mexico (11/30/07)
4 at Florida Atlantie (01/19/08)

4 vs Florida Intl. (02/02/08)

4 vs Western Kentucky (02/07/08)

4 at Louisiana at Monroe (02/20/08)
4 vs Arkansas State (03/05/08)

0 at UT Arlington (11/21/07)

0 at New Orleans (03/01/08)

8

9

9

TORNOVERS. . ..cvvvvrrunnssess at UALR (02/09/08)
at Texas (12/05/07)
at New Orleans (03/01/08)
FODLE oo s 6 6 5 § 6 6 65 9 8 11 at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
14 ve Louisiana at Monrea (01/07/08)
14 at Middle Tennassea (01/27/08)

14 vs Troy Trojans (02/16/08)



North Texas Player High/Low Analysis (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All games

North Texas - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POy S s Bo e Fs s £ 005G N 34 Dennis, Collin vs Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
30 Dennis, Collin at Arkansas State (01/10/08)
28 White, Josh at Texas (12/05/07)
26 Bell, Ben at Florida Atlantic (01/19/08)
25 White, Josh wvas Oklahoma State (11/14/07)
25 Wooden, Keith va Oklahoma State (11/14/07)
FIELD GOALS MADE.......vo0ses 12 Dennis, Collin vs Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
12 Wooden, Keith vs Oklahoma State (11/14/07)
FIELD GOAL ATT. .....cciecunns 20 Dennis, Collin vs Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
18 Bell, Ben at Florida Atlantic (01/19/08)
FG PCT (min 5 made) .......... 1.000 ( 8-B ) McCoy, Adam vs Arkansas Stata (03/05/08)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) Wooden, Keith vs Southarn (12/17/07)

3BT FGMADE.......vonuennnnn & Dennis, Collin wvs Arkansas State (02/23/08)

6 White, Josh at Texas (12/05/07)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. . . ...oovvnn. 9 Dennis, Collin vs Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
9 Dennis, Collin vs South Alabama (01/31/08)
9 Willingham, Dez at Florida Atlantie (01/19/08)
9 White, Josh at Texas (12/05/07)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 5-5 ) McCoy, Adam vs Arkansas State (03/05/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Willingham, Dez vs Centenary (12/20/07)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) White, Josh vs Arkansas State (03/05/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Bell, Ben at New Orleans (03/01/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) White, Josh vs Arkansas State (02/23/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Bell, Ben va Louisiana at Monroa (01/07/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Thompson, Tristan vs Hartford (12/08/07)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Horne, Ronald vs Camaren (11/10/07)
Fi JHROWS MADE.......c000.. 12 Dennis, Collin at Arkansas Stata (01/10/08)
11 White, Josh vs Arkansas State (02/23/08)
11 Dennis, Collin vs Indiana State (11/17/07)
FREE THROW ATT..........ucuc..- 15 Dennis, Collin at Arkansas State (01/10/08)
14 White, Josh vs Arkansas State (02/23/08)
FT PCT (min 3 made) .......... 1.000 ( 9-9 ) White, Josh vs Wastern Kentucky (02/07/08)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) Dennis, Collin at New Orleans (03/01/08)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) Thompson, Tristan vs Hartford (12/08/07)
1.000 ( 7-7 ) Thompseon, Tristan vs Florida Intl. (02/02/08)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) Thompson, Tristan at Louisiana at Monroe (02/20/08)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) Dennis, Collin at UALR (02/09/08)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) White, Josh at Denver (12/22/07)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) White, Josh vs Oklahoma State (11/14/07)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) White, Josh vs Cameron (11/10/07)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) White, Josh at Arkansas State (01/10/08)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) Williams, Quiney vs Texas ASM-Intl. (12/28/07)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) Bell, Ben vs Hartford (12/08/07)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) Willingham, Dez vs Indiana State (11/17/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) White, Josh at Louisiana-Lafayatta (02/28/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Whita, Josh vs Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Ball, Ben at UALR (02/09/08)
1.000 { 4-4 ) Thompson, Tristan vs Western Kentucky (02/07/08)
1.000 { 4-4 ) Demnnis, Collin vs Texas A&M-Intl. (12/28/07)
1.000 { 4-4 ) White, Josh vs Texas A&M-Intl. (12/2B/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Wooden, Keith vs Centenary (12/20/07)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Williams, Quincy at Louisiana at Monroe (02/20/08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Willingham, Dez at Denver (12/22/07)

=3 PT) 1 » - S 19 Williams, Quincy vs Indiana State (11/17/07)
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Williams, Quincy at Louisiana-Lafayette (02/28/08)
Ball, Ben vs Arkansas State (02/23/08

Bell, Ben at New Mexico Statea (12/01/07)
Willingham, Dez at UT Arlingteon (11/21/07)
Wooden, Keith vs Arkansas Stata (03/05/08)
Bell, Ben vs Troy Trojans (02/16/08)

Bell, Ben vs Danvar (02/14/08)

Dennis, Collin vs Florida Intl. (02/02/08)
Williams, Quincy at Middle Tennessee (01/27/08)
Bell, Ben vs Louisiana-Lafayette (01/12/08)
Dennis, Collin at Denver (12/22/07)

Thompson, Tristan vs Centenary (12/20/07)
White, Josh vs Oklahoma State (11/14/07)

McCoy, Adam vs Cameron (11/10/07)

Williams, Quincy at Arkansas State (01/10/08)
Williams, Quincy at Louisiana at Monroe (02/20/08)
Hogans, Kedrick at Arkansas State (01/10/08)
Williams, Quincy vs Hartford (12/08/07)

White, Josh at Arkansas State (01/10/08)

Ball, Ben at Denver (12/22/07)

White, Josh vs Oklahoma State (11/14/07)
Dennis, Collin at Louisiana-Lafayette (02/28/08)
Williams, Quincy at UALR (02/09/08)

Stewart, Harold vs Western Kentucky (02/07/08)
Wooden, Keith vs South Alabama (01/31/08)
Williams, Quincy at Florida Atlantic (01/15/08)
Dennis, Ceollin at Florida Atlantie (01/1%/08)
Stewart, Harcld va Naw Orleans (01/17/08)
Dennis, Cellin vs Naw Orleans (01/17/08)
Hogans, Kedrick vs Hartford (12/08/07)

Stewart, Harold vs Hartford (12/08/07)

Dennis, Collin at New Maxico State (12/01/07)
Wooden, Keith at New Maxico State (12/01/07)
Stewart, Harold at UT Arlington (11/21/07)



North Texas High/Low Analysis (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

BC Vi iaiiaee b P ERRRRREE . 31 Lee, Courtnay vs Wastern EKentucky (02/07/08)
‘ 30 Bassett, O'Darien at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
29 Augustin, D.J. at Texas (12/05/07)
28 Hawkins, Justin at New Mexico State (12/01/07)
26 Banks, Adrian vs Arkansas State (02/23/08B)
FIELD GOALS MADE......:c000.. 13 Lee, Courtney vs Western Kentucky (02/07/08)
10 Green, Demetrius at Middle Tennessee (01/27/08)
FIELD GOAL ATT. ......cc00eass 22 Bassett, O'Darien at Troy Trojana (01/03/07)
19 Lea, Courtney vs Western Kentucky (02/07/08)
19 Abrams, A.J. at Texas (12/05/07)
FG PCT (min 5 made) .......... 1.000 ( 5-5 ) ROYSTER, Brett at Florida Atlantiec (01/19/08)
.833 ( 5-6 ) Tyrna, Jaroslav vs Naw Orleans (01/17/08)
3 PTFGMADE.......ccuocuuun- [ Banks, Adrian vs Arkansas State (02/23/08)
6 Zaglinski, Joa vs Hartford (12/08/07)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. . . . cvvvussns 12 Bassett, O'Darien at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
10 Daigle, Randell vs Louisiana-Lafayetta (01/12/08)
10 Zeglinski, Joe vs Hartford (12/08/07)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 2-2 ) Mendez-Valdez, 0. vs Western EKentucky (03/09/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Moore, Steven at UALR (02/09/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Reynolds, Shaun vs New Orleans (01/17/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Baker, Rich va Hartford (12/08/07)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Gibson, Jonathan at New Mexico State (12/01/07)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 16 Hawkina, Justin at New Mexico 8tate (12/01/07)
12 McCalebb, Bo at New Orleans (03/01/08)
FREE THROW ATT. ......c0cneusan 20 Hawkina, Justin at New Mexico State (12/01/07)
16 MecCalebb, Bo at New Orleans (03/01/08B)
FF °T (min 3 made).......... 1.000 ( B-8 ) Bennett, Demetric vs South Alabama (01/31/08)
‘ 1.000 ( 7-7 ) HUGHLEY, Sanchez at Florida Atlantie (01/19/08)
1.000 { 6-6 ) McCalebb, Bo vs New Orleans (01/17/08)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) Rod Epps at UT Arlington (11/21/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Jonus, Justin vs Troy Trojans (02/16/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Jackson, Joa vs Denvar (02/14/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Hicks, Russall vs Florida Intl. (02/02/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Tilford, Domonic vs South Alabama (01/31/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Johnson, Nigal at Middle Tennessaea (01/27/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Kanaskie, Kavin at Middle Tenneszsea (01/27/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) PERKINS, Xavier at Florida Atlantic (01/1%/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Macon, Trayce at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Chris Swan vs Texas A&M-Intl. (12/28/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) DJ Nicholas vs Western New Mexico (11/30/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) JJ Galberth vs Western New Mexico (11/30/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Moore, Gabe vs Indiana State (11/17/07)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Averette, Kenneth at Louisiana at Monroe (02/20/08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Slaughter, A.J. vs Western Kentucky (02/07/08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) SIMMONZS, Derrick at Florida Atlantie (01/19/08)
REBOUNDS. . .....00ncvernnnnnns 13 MONROE, Carles at Florida Atlantie (01/19/08)
11 Davis, Brandon vs South Alabama (01/31/08)
ASSBISTS. . ... s it s s m e 10 Augustin, D.J. at Texas (12/05/07
8 Brazelton, Tyrone vs Wastarn Kentucky (02/07/08)
8 Vogler, Michael at Troy Trojans (01/03/07)
BTRALER ;o0 0 0 wes s simawmn o ww e s e e T Rog'er Guignard at UT Arlington (11/21/07)
5 Green, Demetrius at Middle Tennessee (01/27/08)
5 Eaton, Byron vs Oklahoma State (11/14/07)
B 2D SBOPH...ccovonnannss 5 Davis, Brandon vs South Alabama (01/31/08)
4 Gant, Kewain at Arkansas State (01/10/08)
4 Tracy Johnson vs Texas A&M-Intl. (12/28/07)
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Iti, Martin at New Mexico State (12/01/07)
Hooper, Tony at Louisiana at Monroe (02/20/08)
Daigle, Randell at Louisiana-Lafayette (02/28/08)
Esscla, Cedric va Florida Intl. (02/02/08)
ROYSTER, Brett at Florida Atlantiec (01/19/08)
Nweke, Afam vs Louisiana at Monroa (01/07/08)
Morgan, Shawn vs Arkansas State (03/05/08)
Manning, Jacob at New Orleans (03/01/08)

Gant, Kewain vs Arkansas State (02/23/08)

Lee, Courtnay vs Western Kentucky (02/07/08)
Douglas, Ronald vs South Alabama (01/31/08)
PARMER, Jeff at Florida Atlantic (01/19/08)
Daigla, Randell vs Louisiana-Lafayette (01/12/08)
BONHAM, Jarrald vs Centenary (12/20/07)

Kris Taylor vs Western New Mexico (11/30/07)
Davin Stawart vs Western New Mexico (11/30/07)
Larry Posey at UT Arlington (11/21/07)

Harris, Terrel vs Oklahoma State (11/14/07)
Eaton, Byron vs Oklahoma State (11/14/07)



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All gamas

#01 Bell, Ben

|———-TOTAL---| |-——3-FI8-—| | ====REBOUNDS~--=~|
Opponent Date G8 Min FG-FGA Fct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg FF FO A TO Blk Btl Pts Avg
CAMERON 11/10/07 * 27 4-6 667 1-2 .500 1-3 .333 2 4 6 6.0 i0 3 0 0 1 10 10.0
OFLAHOMA STATE 11/14/07 * 23 0-6 .000 0-4 000 2=-2 1.000 0 4 4 5.0 i 0 3 3 0 2 2 6.0
INDIAHNA STATE 11/17/07 * 19 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 0 i | 1 3.7 10 4 2 0 1 4 5.3
at UT Arlington 11/21/07 + 40 1-11 .081  0-3 .000 0=0 .000 1 6 7 4.5 30 2 1 0 0 2 4.5
va Weatern Naw Mexice 11/30/07 * 29 5-8 .625  0-0 .000 1-2 500 3 1 4 4.4 4 0 3 0 0 1 11 5.8
at New Maxico State 12/01/07 +# 35 2=11 .1a2 0=-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 3.8 10 7 2 0 0 7 6.0
at Texas 12/05/07 +* 31 3-8 .500 0=-2 .000 1i-2 .500 1 7 8 4.4 2 0 4 5 1] 0 7 6.1
HARTFORD 12/08/07 * 38 8-10 .B00 2-3 . 687 5-5 1.000 0 3 3 4.3 0 0 5 5 0 1 23 B.3
SOUTHERN 12/17/07 * 29 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1] 2 2 4.0 1 0 4 3 0 0 12 8.7
CENTENARY iz/z0/07 * 30 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 5-6 .B33 1 5 6 4.2 1 0 3 2 0 2 9 8.7
at Denver 12/22/07 = k1 3-8 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 4.0 3 0 0 6 1 0 8 8.7
TEXAE AGM-INTL. 1z/28/07 * 23 2-8 .222 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 4] 2 2 3.8 0 0 1 1 1 1 7 B.&
at Tzoy Tzojans 01/03/07 =~ 31 3-10 .300 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 3.8 3 0 2 2 0 1 8 B.5
LOUISIANA AT MONROE 01/07/08 * 28 5-8 625 2-2 1.000 3-4 . 750 1] 3 3 3.7 1 0 2 0 0 1 15 9.0
at Arkansas State 01/10/08 * 33 4-5 .BOO o-0 .000 2-5 .400 1] 3 3 3.7 3 0 2 4 0 0 10 5.1
LOUIBIANA-LAFAYETTE 01/12/08 = 32 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 a 3 3 3.6 1 0 6 2 0 3 7 B.9
HEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 = 32 2-10 .200 0-4 .000 0-2 .poo 1 2 3 3.6 30 2 2 0 1 4 B.6
at Florida Atlantic 01/1%/08 = 38 5-18 .500 3-4 . 750 5-6 .B33 1] 2 2 35 2 0 3 4 0 1 26 9.6
at Middle Tennassea 01/27/08 * 32 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 0=0 .00o 1 1 2 3.4 2 0 4 2 0 1 9.2
SOUTE ALABAMA 01/31/08 * 31 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 34 2 0 5 1 0 2 9.1
FLORIDA INTL. 0z2/02/08 # 33 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0=-0 .000 1 3 4 3.4 2 0 i 0 0 0 5 B.9
WEE™ T KENTUCKY 0z2/07/08 * 35 4-12 333 1-3 .333 0=-2 .0oo 1 4 5 35 3 0 2 0 0 2 9 8.5
at 02/08/08 * 37 8-15 .533 2=-3 .667 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 35 2 0 5 1 0 0 22 5.4
DENVER 02/14/08 +* 34 4=-6 . 667 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 3.6 1 0 3 1 0 3 10 8.5
TROY TROJANS 02/16/08 # 25 4=5 .B0OO 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 0 B B 3.8 1 0 & 4 0 3 10 8.5
at Louisiana at Monroa 02/20/08 # 23 6-9 . 667 0-3 .000 0-0 .0oo 1 ] 7 3.9 3 0 3 3 0 1 12 8.6
ARKANSAS BTATE 02/23/08 * 38 2=9 .222 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 2 3 5 4.0 3 0 7 5 0 1 6 5.4
at Lenisimna-Lafayatte 02/28/0B * 34 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-6 .000 1 6 7 41 1 0 1 2 0 2 4 9.3
at Naw Orleana 03/01/08 +* 34 a=7 571 2-2  1.000 2-4 .500 ] 1 3 4.0 30 2 4 ] 0 12 8.3
ARFANSAS STATE 03/05/08 + 27 5-8 .B833 1-2 .500 1-3 .333 2 0 2 4.0 4 0 6 1 0 L 12 9.4
vs Western Rentucky  03/09/08 + 280  4-8 .500  1-2 .500 3-4 .750 0 4 4 40 4 0 4 4 0 2 12 9.5
Pobhld.i i v cvveions baeins nabnsn 31 971 110-250 .440 21-64 .328 b54-B3 .651 27 86 123 4.0 65 0 105 72 2 34 295 9.5
Games played: 31 Rebounds/gama: 4.0
Minutes/game: 31.3 Assists/game: 3.4
Points/game: 9.5 Turncvers/game: 2.3
FG Pckt: 44.0 Assist/turnovar ratis: 1.5
3FG Pct: 32.8 Steals/gama: 1.1
FT Pot: 65.1 Blocks/game: 0.1



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All games

#02 Wooden, EKeith

| ---TOTAL-—-| |---3-FI8---| | ====REBOUNDS==== |
Opponent Date G5 Min FG-FGA FPct 3FG-FGA Fct FT-FTA Pot Off Daf Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk 8t1 Fts Avg
CAMERON 11/10/07 * 11 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 4.0 o0 2 i 0 1 5 5.0
OKLAHOMA STATE 11/14/07 = 31 12-14 .B57 0-0 .000 1-3 333 3 B 6.0 30 1 3 2 1 25 15.0
INDIANHA STATE 11/17/07 =« 16 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 5=6 .833 0 3 3 5.0 4 0 0 2 0 0 9 13.0
at UT Arlington 11/21/07 « 28 8-12 . 667 0-1 .000 1-3 333 2 12 13 7.3 30 0 5 2 0 17 14.0
va Western New Maxico 11/30/07 » 12 4-6 . 667 0=-0 .000 =5 .800 0 0 0 5.8 30 1 1 0 0 12 13.6
at New Maxico State 12/01/07 * 25 2-7 .286 0=0 .0o0 0=0 000 2 2 4 5.5 5 1 0 2 1 1 4 12.0
at Texas 12/05/07 » 21 8-10 .B00 0=-0 .0o0 1-2 500 2 4 6 5.6 30 1 4 4] 0 17 12.7
SOUTHERN 12/17/07 15 5-5 1.000 0=0 .000 0-0 000 0 4 4 5.4 1 0 1 0 1 0 1o 12.4
CENTENARY 12/20/07 * 21 4-5 .B00 0=0 .000 4-4 1,000 2 6 B 5.7 2 0 3 4 2 0 12 12.3
at Denver 12/22/07 * 18 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 000 2 2 4 5.5 30 1 1 0 r 6 11.7
TEXAS ASM-INTL. 12/28/07 * 16 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 2 7 9 5.8 4 0 3 1 1 1 iz 11.7
at Troy Trojans 01/03/07 * 32 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 7 12 6.3 2 0 2 2 0 L 12 11.8
at Arkansas Stata 01/10/08 * 15 2=-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 Q00 2 3 5 6.2 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 11.2
NEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 22 0=-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0O 3 3 6.0 3 0 1 1 1 [i] 2 10.5
at Florida Atlantic 01/1%/08 9 0=-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 500 1 3 4 5.9 1 0 1 o 0 i] 2 9.9
at Middle Tennassea 01/27/08 7 2=2 1,000 0-0 .000 0-0 ,000 0 1 1 56 1 0 0 0 0 O 4 9.8
SOUTH ALABAMA 01/31/08 * 15 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 5.5 5 1 1 o 0 [i] 4 9.2
FLORIDA INTL. 02/02/08 + 11 3-10 .300 0-1 .000 0-2 000 1 [ 7 5.6 4 0 1] 3 1 0 6 9.1
WESTERN KENTUCKY 0z2/07/08 * 20 5=7 .714 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 2 5 5.6 0 0 1 1 0 1] 11 9.2
at UALR 02/09/08 * 23 5-6 .B33 0-0 .000 2-2 l.000 2 5 7 5.7 4 0 2 i 1 1] 1z 9.3
DENVER 02/14/08 * 14 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 667 0 1 1 5.4 3 0 2 1 0 0 6 9,1
TROY TROJANS 02/16/08 * 17 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 2 3 5.3 2 0 3 4 0 0 2 B.8
at Louisiana at Monroa 02/20/08 * 22 1-7 .143  0-0 L0000 1-1 1.000 4 5 § 555 2 0 1 1 0 o0 3 B.6
ARKANSAS BTATE 02/23/08 * 23 6-9 . 667 0-0 .000 3-4 150 2 1 3 5.4 3 0 i 3 1 2 15 B.8
at Louisiana-Lafayatte 02/28/08 + 9 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 5.2 4 0 1 1 0 1 2 B.6
at New Orleans 03/ol/o8 * 12 1-3 .333  0-0 000 0-0 000 O & 6§ 5.2 2 0 0 1 0 o 2 B.3
ARKANSAS STATE 03/05/08 * 24 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 8 8 5.4 i 0 0 a o 4 14 B.5
va Western Kentuaky 03/0a/08 * 20 4-7 571 0-0 000 1-2 500 0 5 5 54 2 0 0 3 0 1 9 B.5
POCRYE. o vr v s i s e v b e es 24 529 100-177 .565 0-2 .000 3%-55 .708 40 110 150 5.4 73 2 30 54 14 14 239 B.5
Games playad: 28 Rebounds/gama: 5.4
Minutes/gama: 18,9 Appists/gama: 1.1
Points/game: 8.5 Turnovars/gama: 1.9
FG Pot: 56.5 Ampist/turncvar ratio: 0.6
3FG Pet: 0.0 Steala/gama: 0.5

FT Pet: 70.9 Blocka/game: 0.5



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All games

Opponent Data G8 HMin
CAMERON 11/10/07 17
OKLAEOMA STATE 11/14/07 18
INDIANA STATE 11717707 22
vs Western New Maxicoe 11/30/07 17
at New Maxico State 1z/01/07 16
at Texas 12/05/07 19
SOUTHERN 12/17/07 20
CENTERARY 12/20/07 15
at Denver 12/22/07 23
TEXAS AGM-INTL. 12/28/07 ~* 15
at Troy Trojans 01/03/07 * 30
LOUISIANA AT MONROE 01/07/08 » 30
at Arkansas 8tata 01/10/08 * 28
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE 01/12/08 * 23
NEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 * 21
at Florida Atlantiec 01/18/08 16
at Middla Tennesssea 01/27/08 16
SOUTE ALABAMA 01/31/08 34
FLORIDA INTL. 0z2/02/08 * 25
WESTERN KENTUCKY 0z2/07/08 * 22
at UALR 02/09/08 24
DEN™ 02/14/08 * 12
TR JANS 02/i6/08 * 27
at Louisiana at Monroa 02/20/08 * 22
ARKANSAS STATE 02/23/08 * 35
at Louisiana-Lafayette 02/28/08 * 31
at New Orleans 03/01/08 * 38
ARKANSAS STATE 03/05/08 = 30
va Western Kentucky 03/08/08 * 28
TOERLEN .00 fa el vl sl Wl 16 &8O

Games played: 29
Minutes/game: 23.4
Points/game: 13.6
FG Pct: 42.5

3FG Pct: 42.1

FT Pek: 79.2

#03 Dennis, Collin

| ===TOTAL===| |===3=PT8===| | ====REBOUNDS====|
FG-FGA Pckt 3FG-FGA Pat FT-FTA Pot Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A 7TO Blk Btl Ptas
g=17 .471 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 50 20 0 1 0 1 22
2-8 -333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 35 00 0 1 0 1 i
4-6 .667 3-4 .750 11-13 .B46 2 2 4 3.7 4 0 0 4 0 0 22
2=7 .286 0-2 000 2-4 500 2 1 3 35 40 0 0 0 0 6
8-13 .6l15 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 1 O 1 3.0 51 0 1 0 1 21
2-7 .286 0-2 .000 0-0 000 0 1 127 20 0 2 0 1 4
6-8 .750 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0 4 4 2.8 1 0 1 4 0 2 18
3-7 .429 1-2 500 3-4 L7580 11 2 28 40 0 2 0 0 10
6-13 .462 2-6 .333  0-2 000 0 2 2 27 40 1 2 0 3 14
3-7 .42 1-1 .000 4-4 1.000 2 3 5 2% 20 0 2 0 0 1L
2-10 200 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 O 3 3 29 20 5 3 0 0 6
4-9 444 1-2 500 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 248 20 2 1 2 1 1n
7-17 412 4-6 .667 12-15 .BOD 4 3 7 3.2 30 1 1 90 1 30
4-10 .400 1-3 .333 B8-5 BB 2 O 2 31 30 1 2 o0 1 17
5-11 .458 3-7 .429 4-5 .BOO 0 6 6§ 33 51 1 5 1 0 17
3-8 L3758 2-4 500 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 33 51 1 3 0 1 10
1-6 167 1-4 .250 0-2 000 0 2 2 3,2 40 0 3 0 1 3
5-13 .3B5 4-9 .444  7-8 .875 1 1 2 3.1 30 3 4 0 2 21
2-11 .182 1-3 .333 4-8  .687 1 3 4 3.2 20 0 4 0 23 ]
2-10 .200 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 32 30 3 1 0 0 4
4-11  .364 0-6 .000 6-6 1.000 1 2 3 3.1 40 0 1 0 0 14
2-3 -667 1-2 .500  0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.1 30 0 1 0 0O 5
12-20 .600 4-9 .444  6-8 .70 1 B 6§ 3.2 10 2 0 0 0 34
4-8 .500  2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 0O 4 4 3.3 3 0 2 1 0D 2 12
9-12 .750 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.3 4 0 0 4 0 0 24
3-11 .273 1-3 .333 24 500 2 0 2 3.2 51 2 2 0 1 9
7-13 .538  2-4 500 8-8 1.000 1 1 2 3.2 4 0 2 2 0 1 24
2-8 .250 0-2 000 5-B .625 2 O 2 31 10 2 2 o0 2 g
2-10 .200 0-3 000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.1 30 2 0 0 o0 6
124-292 .425 B51-121 .421 95-120 .792 29 62 91 3.1 BB 4 31 59 3 25 394
Rebounds/gama: 3.1
Assista/gama: 1.1
Turnovara/gama: 2.0
Assiat/turnover ratie: 0.5

Steala/gama: 0.9
Blocka/gama: 0.1



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All games

#05 McCoy, Adam

|-==TOTAL--=| |===3-PT8-==| | ----REBOUNDE—-~|
Opponant Datas 68 Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pot FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg FF FO A TO Blk 8tl Pts Avg
CAMERON 11/10/07 21 6-13 462 1=5 .200 0-0 .0o0 2 4 6 6.0 00 3 1] 1 3 13 13.0
OKLAHOMA STATE 11/14/07 7 1-5 .200 0=-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.0 00 1 2 1] 0 2 7.5
INDIANA STATE 11/17/07 16 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.3 10 0 1 1] 0 2 5.7
at UT Arlington 11/21/07 2 0=2 .oo0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 10 0 2 0 0 0 4.3
vs Western New Mexico 11/30/07 11 2=6 .33 14 .250 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.4 [ 0 0 0 1 5 4.3
at Texas 12/05/07 [ 0=1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.2 00 1 1 1 0 0 3.7
HARTFORD 12/08/07 12 2-9 .222 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 2.4 0o 0 1 1 0 0 B 4.3
SOUTHERN 12/17/07 22 4=-10 .400 1=a .200 0-0 .000 1 4 5 2.8 0o 0 4 2 1 2 9 4.9
CENTENARY 12/20/07 17 2=7 .286 2-3 . 667 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.7 30 2 1 1] 1 6 5.0
TEXAS ASM-INTL. 12/28/07 11 2-7 .286 14 .250 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.8 10 1] 2 0 0 5 5.0
LOUISIANA AT MONROE 01/07/08 10 1-5 ,200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.8 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 4.8
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE 01/12/08 7 3-5 . 600 2-3 . 667 0-1 .000 0 s} 0 2.4 00 0 0 0 1] 8 5.1
NEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 00 0 1 1] 0 0 4.7
at Florida Atlantie 01/18/08 4 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 2.1 10 0 1] 0 0 5 4.7
at Middle Tennasssea 01/27/08 3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 000 0 0 0 20 00 0 0 0 0 0 4.4
SOUTH ALARAMA 01/31/08 4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1] 1} 0 1.9 00 0 0 0 0 0 4.1
FLORIDA INTL. 02/02/08 11 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.8 00 1 1] 0 1 6 4.2
WESTERN FENTUCKY 02/07/08 11 2-8 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 000 1 0 i1.8 10 0 1 0 O 5 4.3
at UALR 02/09/08 5 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 2=-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.7 10 0 1 0 0 2 4.2
DENRVER 02/14/08 13 -4 . 750 1-2 .500 0=-0 .000 0 1} 0 1.7 10 4] 2 0 0 7 4.3
TROY TROJANS 02/16/08 13 2-8 .333 1-3 .333 2=-2 1.000 3 1 2 1.7 o0 0 L 0 1] 7 4.4
at Louisisna at Monroa 02/20/08 12 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0=-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 1 0 0 0 0 1] 5 4.5
at Louisiana-Lafayvette 02/28/08 13 4-12 .333 3-7 .429 3-4 .750 3 2 5 1.8 10 0 0 0 1] 14 4.9
at Naw Orleana 03/01/08 5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 =0 .000 0 2 2 1.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.7
ARKANSAS STATE 03/05/08 21 B-8 1.000 5-5 1.000 0=-0 .0oo 0 2 2 1.8 [ 1 0 0 1] 21 5.3
vas Westarn Kentucky 03/09/08 16 1-6 . 167 0-4 .000 0=0 .000 0 2 2 1.8 0 0 0 1 0 1] 2 5.2
TotAlS. ... ..covvvrvnvrnrnrarrnas 0 282 45-134 ,366 26-79 .329 11-13 _.B46 16 31 47 1.8 14 0 14 25 3 8 135 5.2
Gamas played: 26 Rebounds/game: 1.8
Minutea/game: 10.8 Asaists/gama: 0.5
Points/game: 5.2 Turnovers/gama: 1.0
FG Pet: 36.6 Rasist/turnover ratio: 0.6
3FG Pek: 32.9 Steals/game: 0.3

FT Pct: 84.6 Blocks/game: 0.1



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All games

#10 White, Josh

|===TOTAL===| |-=-3-PT8---| | ~-=-REBOUNDS -~~~ |
Opponent Data GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg FF FO A TO Blk 8tl Pta Avg
CAMERON 11/10/07 * 25 4-9 444 0-1 .000 6-6 1.000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 14 14.0
OKLAHOMA STATE . 11/14/07 * 34 8-13 . 615 3-4 . 750 6-6 1.000 1 5 6 3.5 3 0 2 6 0 3 25 19.5
INDIANA STATE 11/17/07 * 38 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 0-0 .0oo 0 2 2 3.0 0 0 1 4 0 1 11 16.7
at UT Arlington 11/21/07 * 26 6-11 .545 3-5 . 600 0-0 .0oo 3 1 4 3.3 2 0 1] 4 1] 0 15 16.3
va Western New Mexico 11/30/07 * 28 4-7 571 2-3 . 667 7-13 .538 0 3 3 3.2 10 1] 1 0 1 17 16.4
at New Mexico Stata 12/01/07 * 31 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 §-10 .QGD 1 1 2 3.0 3 0 1 2 1] 0 15 16.2
—at Texas 12/05/07 * 33 8-14 571 6-9 . 667 6=7 .B57 2 [} 2 2.9 4 0 2 1 0 0 28 17.9
HARTFORD 12/0B/07 * 36 6-8 .750 4-6 . 667 8-10 .800 1] 2 2 2.8 0 0 6 2 0 1 24 18.6
at Danver 12/22/07 25 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 6=6 1.000 0 2 2 2.7 10 i 0 0 0 11 17.8
TEXAS A&M-INTL. 12/28/07 * 24 1-6 -167 0=-0 .ooo 4-4 1.000 ] 4 4 2.8 i 0 i 0 0 0 6 16.6
at Troy Trojans 01/03/07 * 338 7=-12 .583 4=7 J571 0=0 .00 0 3 3 2.8 2 0 1 4 0 1 18 16.7
LOUISIANA AT MONROE 01/07/08 * 30 6=9 .667 3-8 500 5-6 .833 0 4 4 2,8 0 0 5 1 0 1 2017.0
at Arkansas Stata 01/10/08 * 38 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 5-5 1.000 0 1 1 2.8 10 4 & 0 L 12 16.6
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE 01/12/08 * 33 2=7 .286 0-1 .000 3-4 750 1 4 5 2.9 2 0 2 4 0 0 7 15.9
NEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 * 32 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 L 2 2.9 00 2 1 0 0 4 15.1
at Florida Atlantic 01/18/08 * 14 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.7 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 14.4
at Middle Tennesaee 01/27/08 * 37 7-16 .438 1-8 L1687 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 2.8 2 0 1 4 0 1 16 14.5
SOQUTE ALABAMA 01/31/08 * 31 7=11 .636 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 0 2 2 2.8 30 1 2 0 1} 18 14.7
FLORIDA INTL. 02/02/08 * 34 3-8 L3758 3-4 . 750 7-9 .178 1 2 3 2.8 10 o 2 0 0 16 14.7
WESTERN KENTUCKY 02/07/08 = 38 5-11 .455 3-6 .500 9-3 1.000 0 2 2 2.8 3 0 o 1 0 0 22 15.1
at UALR 02/09/08 37 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 -5 .800 0 1 1 2.7 10 3 3 0 1 11 14.9
DEY 02/14/08 38 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.6 2 0 0 1 0 o 214.3
TR JTANE 02/16/08 * 35 1-8 .125 1-4 .250 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 2.6 0 0 4 2 0 o 7 14.0
at Louisiana at Monroe 02/20/08 +* 34 5-9 .556 0-3 .000 3-4 150 1 3 4 2.7 10 2 1 0 1 13 14.0
ARKANSAS STATE 02/23/08 ¥ 24 5-7 714 2-2 1.000 11-14 .786 1 1 2 2.8 3 0 0 1 1] 1 23 14.3
at Louisiana-Lafayette 02/28/08 * 21 1-12 .083 0-4 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 i 2.7 20 0 2 1] 1] 6 14.0
at New Orleans 03/01/08 « a3 4-8 .500 0-1 000 5-6 .833 [} 0 b 2. 1 0 1 3 0 1] 13 14.0
ARKANSAS STATE 03/05/08 * a1 4-8 .500 2=-2 1.000 2=2 1.000 [} 2 2 2.5 2 0 1 1 0 0 12 13.9
va Westarn Kentucky 03/09/08 * a3 5=7 .714 1-2 500 i=5 .B00 0 2 2 2.5 10 1 1 0 1 15 13.9
TotBlE.....ccovnueucncsacsanns 28 925 116-254 .457 49-107 .458 123-145 .848 16 57 73 2.5 42 0 44 62 0 14 404 13.%
Gamas played: 28 Rebounds/gama: 2.5
Minutes/gama: 31.9 Asasists/gama: 1.5 7 7__, Jo )L!'t J’ r{
Points/gama: 13.9 Turnovers/game: 2.1 3 : t.)
FG Pak: 45.7 Assist/turnover ratioc: 0.7
3FG Pot: 45.8 Steals/game: 0.5

FT Pet: B4.8



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)

All games

#11 Willingham, Daz

| ==~TOTAL===| |===3=PT8===] | ----REBOUNDE--—-|

Opponent Datae G8 Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pot FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk 8tl Pta Avg
OKLAHOMA STATE 11/14/07 24 1-4 .250 0=-2 .000 7-8 .B75 i 0 1 1.0 0 0 2 1 0 A 9 8.0
INDIANA STATE 11/17/07 14 2=7 .286 0-4 .000 5-5 1.000 o 2 2 1.5 1 0 2 1 0 a 9 8.0
at UT Axlington 11/21/07 24 2=-5 .222 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 7 3 0 2 5 7.7
vs Western New Maxico 11/30/07 * 20 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 o 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 1] 8 7.8
at New Maxico State 12/01/07 10 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 o o0 1 2 6.8
at Texas 12/05/07 [ 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 2 1 0 1] 0 5.5
HARTFORD 12/08/07 22 E-8 .625 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 o 0 0 0.7 00 1 3 0 0 14 6.7
BOUTHERN 12/17/07 * 26 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.8 1 0 1 i 0 0 5 6.5
CENTENARY 12/20/07 * 30 5=6 .833 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.8 2 0 2 i 0 h 14 7.3
at Danver 12/22/07 * 21 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 0.8 10 2 i 0 0 5 T.l
TEXAS AEM-INTL. 12/28/07 20 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 ] 4 4 1.1 2 0 3 0 0 1 7 7.1
at Troy Trojans 01/03/07 24 5-8 .625 5-7 .T14 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.3 20 4 i 0 1 15 7.8
LOUISIANA AT MONROE 01/07/08 21 7-10 .700 4-6 . 667 1-2 .500 [} k| i 15 10 1 i 0 1 19 8.6
at Arkansas State 01/10/08 15 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1] k| i 1.6 3 0 3 i 0 0 3 8.2
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE 01/12/08 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 o 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7.7
NEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 21 4-8 .500 4-6 .667 2-2 1.000 1) 3 316 00 1 1 0 1 14 8.1
at Florida Atlantias 01/19/08 29 B-17 471 4-9 444 1-1 1.000 o 2 2 1.6 1 0 1 1 0 1 21 8.9
at Middla Tennassaa 01/27/08 * 29 6-9 667 2-5 .400 0=-0 .000 i 1 2 1.6 0 0 0 2 0 2 14 5.2
SOUTH ALABRAMA 01/31/08 * 8 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 b 1.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 8.8
ToEALA. . ....c.vvnrnvrrnrnrnnnnas 6 368 56-120 467 32-73 .438 24-29 .828 5 24 29 1.5 15 0 32 24 0 13 168 8.8
Games played: 19 Rebounda/game: 1.5

Minutes/gama: 19.4 Ampista/gama: 1.7

Pointa/game: B.8 Turnovers/gama: 1.3

FG Pat: 46.7 Ammist/turnovar ratie: 1.3

3FG Pat: 43.8
FT Pat: B2.8

Staala/gama: 0.7



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr

Opponent Date

CAMERCN 11/10/07
EOUTHERN 12/17/07
CENTENARY 12/20/07
TEXAS A&M-INTL. 12/28/07
LOUISIANA AT MONROE 01/07/08
TRCY TROJANS 02/16/08
ARKANGAS STATE 03/05/08
ve Wastarn Kentucky 03/09/08

Gamaa playad: B
Minutes/gama: 3.8
Pointa/gama: 1.6
FG Pot: 41.7

3FG Pot: 75.0

FT Pet: 0.0

GS Min
6

4

2

9

1

5

3

0

0 30

All games

#12 Horne, Ronald

02, 2008)

| ===TOTAL===| |===3=BT8===| | ====REBOUNDS===~=|

FG=FGA Pot 3FG=FGA Pak FT=FTA Pat Off Daf Tot Avg FPF FO A TO Blk S5t1 Pts Avg
2-3 667 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 20 00 0 0 0 1 6 6.0
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 000 0 1 i15 00 0 0 0 0 0 3.0
0-1 000 0-1 .000 0-0 L0000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 1 110 20 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
0-0  .000 ©0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O ©0 0.8 0 0 Q0 @ 0 0 0 1.6
-3  .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 O © 0 07 0 0 O @ 0 0 3 1.8
-1 1.000 ©0-0 .000 ©0-0 .000 O 1 1 0.7 2 0 @ 0@ © 0 2 1.9
o-0  .000 ©0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O © 0.6 ©0 0 @ 0 0 O 0 1.6
5-12 .417 3-4 .750 ©0-1 .000 O 5 5 0.6 4 0 0 0 0 1 13 1.6

Rebounds/gama: 0.6
Steals/gama: 0.1



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (asz of Apr 02, 2008)
All games

#14 Thompson, Tristan

| ===TOTAL--~| |---3-BI8-—-| | ====REBOUNDS====|
Oppeonant Date G5 Min FG-FGA Fct 3FG-FGA Pct FI-FTA Pot Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk 5t1 ©Ptas Avg
CAMERON 11/10/07 * 23 6-10 .600 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 5.0 1 0 1 2 0 1 16 16.0
OKLAHOMA STATE 11/14707 * 14 1-2 .500 0-0 000 2-2 1.000 0 O 0 2.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 10.0
INDIANA STATE 11/17/07 = 12 1-4 . 250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 i1
at UT Arlingten 11/21/707 * 31 3-8 .500 2-4 .500 3-4 .750 1 2 3 2.5 2 0 i] 1 0 0 11 8.5
va Wastarn New Mexico 11/30/07 16 2-6 .333 0-1 000 2-2 1.000 3 5 g 3.6 20 2 2 0 1 6§ B.O
at New Mexico Btate 12/01/07 * 28 2-6 .333 1-3 -333 4= .667 2 [ 8 4.3 1 0 i] 1 0 1 9 8.2
at Texas 12/05/07 * 25 2-7 .286 2=-5 .400 2-4 .500 0 s 1 3.3 2 0 1 1 o0 0 B B.1
HARTFORD 12/08/07 * 18 4-5 .B0O 2-2 1.000 B-8 1.000 0 5 5 4.0 4 0 0 1 o0 0 18 9.4
SOUTHERN 12/17/07 » 20 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 1 1 2 3.8 1 0 1] 2 0 1 B 9.2
CENTEHARY 12/z20/07 » 27 4-11 .364 0=-3 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 3 3 10 1 2 0 3 10 9.3
at Danver 12/22/07 » 13 0-1 .000 0=-1 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 3.4 0 0 o 1 0 0 2 B.6
TEXAS A&M-INTL. 12/28/07 18 2-4 .500 2=-3 . 667 3-4 . 750 1 3 4 3.4 0 0 1 4 0 1 9 8.7
at Troy Trojans 01/03/07 12 2-6 -333 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.4 0 0 4 0 0 1 6 B.5
at Arkansas State 01/10/08 10 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.1 1 0 1] 1 o 0 2 B.0
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE 01/12/08 15 2=-3 .667 0-0 .000 4-6 . 667 2 3 5 3.3 3 0 1] 2 o 2 B 8.0
REW ORLEANS 01/17/08 11 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 0 1 31 1 o 0 2 0 i 3 7.7
at Florida Atlantic 01/18/08 * 21 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 i 0 2 2 0 0 3 7.4
at Middle Tennessaa 01/27/08 3 0=0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 28 10 0 0 0 O o0 7.0
BOUTE ALABAMA 01/31/08 13 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.7 10 1 1 1 0 2 6.7
FLORIDA INTL. 02/02/08 17 2=5 .400 0-1 .000 7-7 1.000 3 2 5 2.8 10 1 1 0 0 11 7.0
WEBTERN KENTUCKY 02/07/08 15 3-5 . 600 2-4 .500 4-4 1.000 0 o o 2.7 20 0 1 0 ] 12 7.2
at UALR 02/08/08 + 17 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 25 1 0 0 1 0 ] T 7.2
DENVER 02/14/08 22 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 326 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 7.1
TROY TROJANS 02/16/08 16 5=7 .714 2-3 . 667 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 26 3 0 2 0 0 1 13 7.3
at Louisiana at Monroe 02/20/08 21 0=5 .000 0-1 .000 6-6 1.000 0 2 2 26 2 0 i 2 0 0 6 7.3
ARKANSAS STATE 02/23/08 13 1-3 .333  0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O ] 6 25 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7.1
at Louisiana-Lafayatte 02/28/08 15 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 1 1 2.4 2 0 i 2 0 0 1 6.9
at New Orleans 03/01/08 9 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 b 2.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6.7
ARKANSAS STATE 03/05/08 8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1} 0 2.3 0o 1 1 0 0 0 6.4
va Western Kantucky 03/09/08 13 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 000 1 1 2 23 30 0 0 0 0 6 6.4
TobBlB. . ... viiunncnanoncnnnns 12 494 56-133 ,421 22-62 .385 59-74 .787 1% 49 68 2.3 39 0 21 37 1l 14 153 6.4
Gamas playad: 30 Raebounds/game: 2.3
Minutas/gama: 16.5 Asgists/gama: 0.7
Pointe/gama: 6.4 Turnovars/gama: 1.2
FG Pok: 42.1 Aspist/turnovar ratia: 0.6
3FG Pet: 35.5 Steals/game: 0.5

FT Pet: 79.7 Blocka/game: 0.0



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 200B)
All games

#21 Stewart, Harold

|=-=--TOTAL--=| |===3=PT8===| | ====REBOUNDS====|
Opponent Date G8 Min FG-FGA Pot 3FG-FGR Pot FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A 7TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
CAMERON 11/10/07 14 1-3 .333. 0-0 .000 3-5 .800 3 1 4 40 00 1 2 1 o0 5 5.0
OFLAHOMA STATE 11/14/07 22 3-4 .750  0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 & B &0 1 0 0 1 1 0 7 6.0
INDIANA STATE 11/17/07 13 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 53 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 4.7
at UT Arlington 11/21/07 24 2-2  1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 1 43 51 0 0 1 o0 4 4.5
va Western New Mexico 11/30/07 24 3=7 .429  0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 4 7 48 1 0 0 3 2 0O 7 5.0
at Now Mexico State 12/01/07 11 0-2 .000 0-0 000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 43 4 0 0 4 0 0 2 4.5
at Texas 12/05/07 1s 1-2 .500  0-0 000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 41 2 0 0 3 1 @0 2 4.1
HARTFORD 12/08/07 * 1B L=d .500  0-0 .00 5-7 .714 2 2 4 41 51 1 3 0 0O 7 4.5
SOUTHERN 12/17/07 = 23 1-1  1.000 ©0-0 000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 3% 40 0 1 2 0 3 4.3
CENTENARY 12/20/07 17 3-3 1.000 ©0-0 000 0-0 .DpO0 2 3 5 40 2 0 0 0 2 0 6 4.5
at Denver 12/22/07 20 2-4 .500  0-0 .000 0-0 .DOD 2 2 4 40 2 0 1 0 0 2 4 4.5
TEXAS AGM-INTL. 1z2/28/07 13 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 500 2 0 2 38 30 0 2 1 1 6 4.6
at Troy Trojana 01/03/07 9 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 36 30 0 1 0 0 0 4.2
LOUISIANA AT MONROE 01/07/08 * 27 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 o0-0 .000 3 1 4 3.6 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3.9
at Arkansas State 01/10/08 16 0-4 .000 0-0 .000  0-2 .000 4 0 4 3.7 2 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 3.7
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE 0i/iz2/o08 * 21 1-1 1.000 0=0 .000 0-0 000 1 1 2 36 20 1 2 1 1 2 3.6
HEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 * 13 0-0 .00 0-0 .000 1-3 2333 0 1 1 3.4 51 0 2 0 0 1 3.4
at Florida Atlantia 01/1s/08 1z 0=-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 1 1 2 3.3 20 0 1 0 2 0 3.2
at Middla Tennassea 01/27/08 9 1-1 1.000 ©0-0 .000 2-3  .667 1 1 2 3.3 30 0 0 0 0 4 3.3
BOUTH ALABAMA 01/31/08 2 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 0 0 3.1 20 0 0 0 0 0 3.1
FLORIDA INTL. 02/02/08 6 0-0 .000  0-0 .000  3-4 750 2 2 4 3.1 10 0 0 0 O 3 3.1
WEF™  ~ EENTUCKY 02/07/08 13 1-4 -250 0-0 .000  3-4 750 3 4 7 33 51 1 1 0 0 5 3.2
at 02/09/08 23 2=5 .400 0-0 .000  2-4 500 3 2 5 3.4 20 0 0 0 1 6 3.3
DENVER 02/14/08 23 2=5 .400 0-0 .000  2-3 .667 3 3 6 3.5 10 0 2 @0 2 6 3.4
TROY TROJANS 02/16/08 8 =2 .500  0-0 .000  0-0 000 0 0 0 3.4 30 0 0 1 0 2 3.4
at Louisiana at Monroe 02/20/08 15 1-2 .500 0-0 .000  0-0 000 0 2 2 3.3 30 0 0 0 o0 2 3.3
ARFANEAS STATE 02/23/08 [ 0-0 .000  0-0 .000  0-0 000 0 0 0 3.2 10 0 1 1 0 0 3.2
at Louisiana-Lafayette 02/28/08 19 2-4 500 0-0 L0000  2-4 500 4 2 6§ 3.3 30 1 1 0 1 6 3.3
at New Orleans 03/01/08 7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000  0-0 000 1 0 1 32 10 0 1 0 0 0 3.2
ARFANSAS STATE 03/05/08 18 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 1 8 9 34 00 1 2 2 0 3 3.4
va Wastern Kentucky 03/09/08 9 2-2  1.000 O-0 .000  1-4 250 2 0 2 34 20 1 1 0 0 5 3.4
Bobaleioasi vl GodE SRS 5 477 34-74 .45% 0-0 -000 38-64 .55%4 50 54 104 3.4 73 4 10 36 17 11 106 3.4
Games played: 31 Rebounds/game: 3.4
Minutes/gama: 15.4 Asaista/game: 0.3
Pointa/gema: 3.4 Turnovars/game: 1.2
FG Pot: 45.9 Asaist/turnover ratio: 0.3
ET Pat: 59.4 Steals/game: 0.4

Blocks/game: 0.5



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)

All games

#24 Hogans, Kedrick
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| ===TOTAL===| |===3-BTS-=-| | ~==~REBOUNDE--—-|
Cpponant Data GE Min FG-FGA Pck 3FG-FGA Pot FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk 8tl Pts
CAMERON 11/10/07 15 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 & 6.0 2 0 0 0 2 0
OKLAHOMA STATE 11/14/07 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .00 0 0 0 3.0 2 0 0 0 0 1
INDIANA BTATE 11/17/07 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 1]
at UT Arlingteon 11/21/07 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .0oo 0 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
va Westarn Naw Maxiss 11/30/07 17 3-5 .600  0-0 000 0-2 000 2 1 3 1.8 20 0 0 0 1
at Naw Mexioco Statae 12/01/07 18 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 4 5 % 3.0 4 0 0 o 1 0
at Texas 12/05/07 7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.8 3 0 1 1 0 0
HARTFORD iz/08/07 6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 28 5 1 0 1 X 0
SOUTHERN 12/17/07 14 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 o 3 3 2.8 0 0 1] 0 2 0
CENTENARY 12/20/07 5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 i 1 1
at Denver 1z/22/07 13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 13 5 2.7 3 0 1] 0 0 0
TEXAS A&M-INTL. 12/28/07 14 1-6 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 3.1 1 0 1] i 0 0
at Troy Trojans 01/03/07 18 4-7 571 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 3 4 3.2 1 0 0 i 1 0
LOUISIANA AT MONROE 01/07/08 12 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 o 1 1 30 3 0 0 o 0 0
at Arkanaas State 01/10/08 14 3-4 . 750 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 X 4 3.1 30 0 O | 1
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE 01/12/08 20 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 3.2 3 0 0 3 1 0
NEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 11 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 T 1 2 3.1 o0 0 0 0 0
at Florida Atlantic 01/19/08 24 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 3.2 30 0 0 0 ]
at Middle Tennessee 01/27/08 0 0-1 .0oo 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4] ] 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 ] 0
S0UTH ALABAMA 01/31/08 22 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 2 4 3,1 2z 0 0 0 2 0
FLORIDA INTL. 02/02/08 4 0-0 .0o0 0-0 .boo 0=-2 .000 o 1 i 3.0 2 0 0 1 0 0
WESTERN KENTUCKY 02/07/08 13 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 2.9 30 0 0 1 0
at UALR 02/09/08 16 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 a 2 2 2.9 30 0 1 0 0
DENVER 02/14/08 ] 2-2 .000 0-0 .000 0=-1 .000 1] 1 i 2.8 30 0 1 0 0
TROY TROJANS 02/16/08 18 0-4 .000 0-0 .ooo0 0=0 .000 5 ] 9 3.0 30 0 2 1 0
at Louisiana at Monroe 02/20/08 13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2=-3 .667 2 i 3 3.0 00 Q 0 0 0
ARKANSAS STATE 02/23/08 15 1-1 .000 0-0 .0oo 0=2 .000 1 4 5 3,1 30 1 1] 4] 0
at Louisiana-Lafayette 02/28/08 5 1-2 .500 0-0 .0oo 0=-0 .000 1 0 1 3.0 0 0 ] 1] 0 0
at New Orleans 03/01/08 14 1-2 .500 0=-0 .0o0 0=0 .000 4 2 6 3.1 [ ] 0 0 0
ARKANSAB STATE 03/05/08 6 0-0 .000 0-0 .0o00 0=-0 .000 0 2 2 3.1 10 0 0 2 0
vs Western Kentucky 03/03/08 ] 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 130 00 0 1 0o 1
MoERIE. . aids diele daidniia et 1 3N 33-63 524 0=-0 .000 10-31 ,323 44 50 94 3.0 E8 1 2 15 1% 5
Games played: 31 Rebounds/game: 3.0
Minutes/gama: 12.0 Asaists/game: 0.1
Points/gama: 2.5 Turnovers/game: 0.5
FG Pot: 52.4 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.1

FT Paot: 32.3

Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 0.6
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North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All games

#25 Montagua, Jeff

| ===TOTAL---]| |===3-PT8--—| | =—--REBOURDS~=---|
Oppanant Dats G8 Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pot Off Def Tot Avg FF FO A TO Blk 8tl Ptas Avg
CAMERON 11/10/07 6 i-1  1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .bo0 2 1 3 3.0 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 2.0
HARTFORD 12/08/07 1 0-0 .000  0-0 000 0-0 .000 0O O 6 1.5 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.0
SOUTBERN 12/17/07 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .o 0-0 .000 0 O ¢ 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0.7
CENTENARY 12/20/07 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .00 0-0 .000 0 1 110 00 0 0 1 1 0 0.5
TEXAS A&M-INTL. 12/28/07 5 1-2 500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.2 10 0 1 0 0 2 0.8
LOUISIANA AT MONROE 01/07/08 1 0-0 .000  0-0 000 0-0 000 0 O 0 1.0 10 ©0 0 0 O 0 0.7
TROY TROJANS 02/16/08 5 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .00o 0 0 g0 0.9 00 0 0 0 O 2 0.9
at Louisiana at Monroe 02/20/08 2 0-0 .0oo 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0o 0.8 00 0 0 0 O 0 0.8
ARKANSAS STATE 03/05/08 3 0-0 .000 0-0 L0000 0-0 .000 O O o 0.7 06 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
TOEBLS .. ccvccssnanannassrassaan 0 26 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 000 3 3 6§ 0.7 4 0 1 2 2 1 6 0.7
Gamas played: § Rebounds/gama: 0.7
Minutes/gama: 2.9 Amsists/game: 0.1
Pointa/game: 0.7 Turnovers/game: 0.2
FG Pet: 75.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5

Steala/game: 0.1
Blocks/gama: 0.2



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All gamas

#32 Williams, Quincy

|---TOTAL--=| |===3=PT8===| | ———--REBOUNDS==== |
Opponent Data G§ Min FG-FGA Pot 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Fct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk 8tl Ptas Avg
CAMERON 11/10/07 * 17 3-4 .750 0=0 .000 o0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 30 1 1 1 1 6 6.0
OKLAHOMA STATE 11/14/07 = 14 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.5 30 1] 1 0 1 2 4.0
INDIANA BTATE 11/17/07 = 34 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 16 1% B.0 3 0 2 4 0 0 14 7.3
at UT Arlingten 11/21707 = 21 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 2-2 .000 3 4 7 7.8 2 0 1 2 1 ] 10 8.0
vB Waestern New Maxico 11/30/07 * 23 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 7 9 8.0 3 0 1 1 1 1 6 7.8
at Naw Maxico State 12/01/07 20 3-8 .375  0-0 .000 2-2 .000 1 4 5 7.5 4 0 0 1 0 0 8 7.7
at Taxas 12/05/07 * 33 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 5 9 7.7 2 0 2 2 0 1 6 7.4
HARTFOED 12/08/07 * 33 4=-7 .571 0-0 .000 3-4 .7150 2 5 7 7.6 4 0 0 3 3 1 11 7.9
SOUTHERN 12/17/07 * 17 i-6 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 .000 2 4 6 7.4 4 0 1 3 2 0 10 8.1
CENTEHARY 12/20/07 * 28 4=-11 .34 0-0 .000 1-4 250 3 6 9 7.6 2 0 2 3 1 1 5 8.2
at Danver 12/22/07 * 28 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 i-6 . 667 2 1 3 7.2 4 0 0 0 0 1 8 8.2
TEXAS ASM-INTL. 12/28/07 * 14 4=10 .400 0-0 .000 5=5 .000 5 2 7 7.2 2 0 ] 5 0 1 13 8.6
at Tray Trojans 01/03/07 * 29 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 3 3 6 7.1 3 0 1 2 2 1 15 8.1
LOUISTANA AT MONROE 01/07/08 * 34 5=7 .714 0-0 .000 0=0 .000 1 ] 0 7.3 2 0 5 3 1 1 10 9.1
at Arkansas State 01/10/08 * 33 3-5 .333 0-0 .000 1=-1 .000 4 ] 13 7.7 30 0 1 4 i 7 9.0
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE 01/12/08 * 32 7-8 .875 0-0 .000 =6 .667 1 & 7 7.6 3 0 1 1 1 i 18 9.6
NEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 + 34 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 =10 .800 6 ] 12 7.9 4 0 1 2 0 0 14 5.8
at Florida Atlantic 01/19/08 + 22 4-5 . 667 0-0 .0o0  0-0 .000 2 4 6 7.8 5 1 1 1 i 0 g8 9.7
at Middle Tennessee 01/27/08 * 37 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 3 13 6§ 7.7 1 0 3 4 2 3 13 9.%
S0UTH ALABAMA 01/31/08 * 25 2-6 .333 0-0 .0oo 1-2 .500 1] 4 4 7.5 4 0 0 2 0 0 5 8.7
FLORIDA INTL. 02/02/08 * 30 2-8 250 0-0 .ooo 0-0 000 3 2 5 7.4 i o 1 2 0 i 4 9.4
WESTERN KENTUCKY 0z/07/08 * 31 4-8 .500 0-0 .ooo 5-8 .833 3 4 T 7.4 30 3 i | 1 0 13 3.5
at UALR 02/08/08 «* 7 1-3 .333 0-0 .0oo 2=2 .000 1 2 3 7.2 5 1 1 2 1 0 4 5.3
DENVER 02/14/08 * 34 7-10 . 700 0-0 .ooa 3-4 750 5 4 B 7.3 0 0 6 0 0 1 17 9.6
TROY TROJANS 02/16/08 * 26 5-9 556 0-0 .0oo 0-0 000 3 6 8 7.3 10 2 1 0 1 10 9.6
at Louisiana at Monroa 02/20/08 * 25 7-14 .500 0-0 .0oo0 3-3 .000 ] 3 12 7.5 oo 0o 2 3 1 17 9.9
ARKANBAS STATE 02/23/08 * kL] 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 4-86 667 1 ] 10 7.6 2 0 0 2 2 0 10 8.9
at Louisiana-Lafayette 02/2B/08B * 3§ 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2-4 500 6 9 15 7. 3 0 3 3 2 2 10 9.9
at New Orleans 03/01/08 + 38 B-15 .533 0=-0 .000 i-2 .500 2 9 11 8.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 17 10.2
ARKANSAS STATE 03/05/08 + 16 2-4 .500 0=-0 .000 0-2 000 2 1 3 7.8 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 10.0
vB Westarn Kentucky  03/09/08 * 22 0-2  .000 O-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 7.6 4 0 1 2 1 0 3 9.7
TotBlE. . ...cocicinnrnnnnnncnnas 31 829 120-245 .450 0=-1 .000 B2-93 .667 B5 152 237 7.6 90 2 39 58 30 21 302 9.7
Games played: 31 Rebounds/gama: 7.6
Minutes/gama: 26.7 RAssists/game: 1.3
Pointa/gama: 9.7 Turnovers/gama: 1.9
FG Pok: 49.0 Aspist/turnover ratio: 0.7
3FG Pet: 0.0 Steals/game: 0.7
FT Pot: 66.7 Blocks/game: 1.0



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)
All games

#34 Howerton, Justin

| -=-TOTAL--=| |===3-PT8---| | ~--~REBQUNDSE=-=~~|
Opponent Data G5 Min TFG-FGA Pet IFG-FGA Pet FI-FIA Dot OFf Def Tot Avg PF FO A T0 Blk Stl Pts Avg
CAMERON 11/10/07 &) 18 2-4 .500 0~ .000 ©0-0 .000 3 2 5 50 10 3 1 0 1 4 4.0
OKLAHOMA STATE 11/14/07 =~ s ©o-1  .000 ©0-0 .0OD ©0O-0 .000 2 @ 2 35 10 1 1 0 O 0 2.0
INDIANA STATE 11/17/07 . 1 ©0-0 .000 ©0-0 .000 ©-0 .000 O © 0 23 10 0 0 0 O D0 1.3
at UT Arlingten 1121707 .. 2z p-0 .000 O0-0 .000 o©0-0 .000 ©0 O © 1.8 0O 0 1 O 0 0 1.0
ve Western New Mexico 11/30/07 2 3 0-1 .000  0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 O 116 0 0 0 0 0 O o 0.8
at New Maxico State  12/01/07 - 6 1-1 1.000 0-0  .000 0-0 000 2 o0 2 1.7 20 1 0 0 1 2 1.0
at Texas 12/05/07 - 3 o0-0 .000 00 .000 ©0-0 .000 O O O 14 0O O 0 O O 0 0.3
HARTFORD 12/08/07 Y 18 o0-0 .000 0-0 000 ©0-0 .000 O & 6 2.0 3 0 O O 0O O 0O 0.8
SOUTHERN 12/17/07 =) 8 1-1 1.000 o©-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.9 00 0 2 0 0 & 1.1
CENTENARY 12/20/07 L) 6 ©-1 .00 ©0-0 000 ©6-0 .000 O o0 0 1,7 10 0 2 1 0 0 1.0
TEXAS AGM-INTL. 12/28/07 ) 18 2z-5  .400 o©0-0 .000 4-7 .574 4 & 13 2,7 20 1 1 o0 O B 1.6
LOUISIANA AT MONROE  01/07/08 () 6 ©0-1  .000 0-0 ,000 ©0-0 .00 1 2 3 28 10 1 0 0 0 0 15
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE  01/12/08 ) 7 1-2  .500 0-0  .000 1-2 .50 1 2 3 28 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.6
at Florids Atlantic  01/18/08 (. 11 1-2  .500 0-0  .000 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 2.8 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 1.7
at Middle Tennessee 01/27/08 *L. 27 2-3 .67 ©0-0 .000 o©0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.0 20 0 2 1 2 4 1.3
SOUTH ALABAMA o1/31/08 L. 15  1-1 1,000 D0-0 000 1-4 .250 1 4 5 31 10 o0 1 ©0o 2 3 1.9
FLORIDA INTL. oz/02/08 .) 9 0-0  .000 0-0 .000 ©0-0 000 O 1 130 00 O 0 0 1 0 1.8
WESTERN KENTUCKY p2/07/08 [ 2 o0-0 .000 ©0-0 .000 O0O-0 .0OO O O 0 28 10 0 1 0 O 0 1.7
at UALR o2/0sjog | 11 0-0 .00 ©0-0 .00 ©0-0 .000 1 2 3 28 20 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
TROY TROJANS 02/16/08 \» 5 0-0 .000 0-0  .0O0 0-0 000 0 5 5 30 10 O O 0 O O 1.6
ak Lowisiana At Monroe 02/20/08 L) 5 0-0  .000 ©-0  .000 ©-0 000 o0 ¢ 0 28 OO0 0 1 0 O 0 1.5
ARF 8 STATE o2/23/08 ) 1 0-0  .000 0-0 000 00 .000 0O O © 27 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.4
at iana-Lafayette 02/28/08 ([ 11 2-2 1.000 ©0-0 .000 o0-2 000 0 1 1 26 00 o0 0 0 1 4 153
at New Orleans o3/o1/08 ) 12 3-6 .50 0-0 .0OO 1-2 .50 2 3 5 27 40 0 1 1 0 7 1.8
ARKANSAS STATE 03/o5/08 L» 13 1-2 .50 0-0 .000 o0-0 .000 1 1 2z 27 10 0 0 0 0O 2 1.8
vs Western Kentucky  03/09/08 L. 20 4-5 .80 ©0-0  .000 2-5 400 1 4 5 28 3 0 0 1 1 0 10 21
MOBRER: o v YRR SR o 1 244 21-38 .551  0-0 000 12-25 .480 24 48 72 2.8 33 0 7 16 4 9 54
Gamas played: 26 Rebounds/game: 2.8
Minutes/game: 9.4 Assists/gama: 0.3
Points/game: 2.1 Turnovers/gama: 0.6
FG Pet: 55.3 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.4
FT Pot: 48.0 Steals/gamae: 0.3

Blocks/gama: 0.2



North Texas Individual Game-by-Game (as of Apr 02, 2008)
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All games
#TM TEAM
| =-=TOTAL---| |---3-FT8---| | --=-REBOUNDS-—-- |
Opponent Data GS8 Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pat Off Def Taot
CAMERON 11/10/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0=-0 .000 1 1 2
OKLAHOMA STATE 11/14/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0=-0 .000 1 4 5
INDIANA STATE 11/17/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .0o0 0-0 .000 2 1 3
at UT Arlingten 11/21/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 2 3 5
vs Western New Maxico 11/30/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5
at New Mexico State 12/01/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 2 2 4
at Texas 12/05/07 0 0-0 .000 0=-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3
HARTFORD 1z2/08/07 0 0-0 .000 0=-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3
BOUTHERN 12/17/07 0 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 1 2
CENTENARY 12/20/07 0 0-0 .000 0=-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 13 4
at Denvar 12/22/07 0 0-0 000 0=0 000 0-0 .000 3 2 5
TEXAS AEM=-TNTL. 1z2/28/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7
at Troy Trojans 01/03/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4
LOUISIANA AT MONROE 01/07/08 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0O 0
at Arkansas Stata 01/10/08 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0o 1 1
LOUISIANA=-LAFAYETTE 01/12/08 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3
NEW ORLEANS 01/17/08 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 o 2 2
at Florida Atlantie 01/19/08 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 i o 3
at Middle Tennesssa 01/27/08 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2
SOUTH ALABAMA 01/31/08 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 @ 2
FLORIDA INTL, 0z2/02/08 0 0=-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5
WESTERN EENTUCKY 02/07/08 0 0=-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 201 3
at UALR 0z2/08/08 0 0=-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4
DENVER 02/14/08 0 0=-0 .000 0-0 .000 ©-0 000 1 1 2
TROY TROJAME 02/16/08 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4
at Louisiana at Monroe 02/20/08 0 0=-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 1]
ARKANSAE BTATE 02/23/08 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 1] 1
at Louisiana-Lafayetts 02/28/08 o 0-0 .000 ©0-0 .000 O0-0 .000 4 2 6
at New Orleans 03/01/08 0 0=-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2
ARKANSAS BTATE 03/05/08 0 0=-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 3 3
vs Western Kentucky  03/09/08 o6 0-0 .000 ©0-0 .000 O0-0 .000 2 1 3
Totals.....ooiievnnnnnnnansanns 0 0 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 44 54 98
Games played: 31 Rebounds/gema: 3.2
Turnovers/game: 0.2
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